
Choir Book

3rd week of Easter

April 15–19 2024

Contents

Contents 1
0.1 O Filii et Filiae . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
0.2 O Sons and Daughters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
0.3 Anima Christi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
0.4 Ave Verum . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
0.5 Ave Joseph . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
0.6 Cor Jesu . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
0.7 Ave Maris Stella . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
0.8 Salve Regina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
0.9 Regina Caeli . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
0.10 Solemn Tone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
0.11 Alternate Tone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
0.12 Sub Tuum . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
0.13 Ave Maria . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
0.14 Maria Mater Gratiae . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
0.15 O Salutaris . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57
0.16 Tantum Ergo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57
0.17 Adoremus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58

Index 59

1



0.1 Kyrie
Lord have mercy, Christ
have mercy, Lord have
mercy. K

viii
�

Y-

�

�

ri-

�

e

�

�

�

�

� e-

�

�

�

lé-

�

�

i-

�

son.
�

�

iij.

� �

Chrí-

�

���

ste

�

�

�

�

�

�

e-

�

�

�

�

�

�

lé-
�

�

i-

�

son.

�

�

iij.

� �

�

�

Ký-

�

�

�

�

ri-

�

e

�

���

�

�

�

e-

�

�

�

�

�

�

lé-

�

�

i-

�

son.

�

�

ij.

� �

Ký-

�

ri-

�

e

�

�

�

�

�

��

�

��

�

�

�

� e-

�

�

�

�

�

�

lé-

�

�

i-

�

son.

�

�

� �

0.2 Gloria
Glory to God in the high-
est, and on earth peace
to men of good will. We
praise you, we bless you,
we adore you, we glorify
you, we give you thanks
for your great glory, Lord
God, heavenly King, O
God, almighty Father.
Lord Jesus Christ, only
begotten Son, Lord God,
Lamb of God, Son of the
Father, you take away
the sins of the world,
have mercy on us; you
take away the sins of
the world, receive our
prayer; you are seated
at the right hand of the
Father, have mercy on
us. For you alone are
the Holy One, you alone
are the Lord, you alone
are the Most High, Jesus
Christ, with the Holy
Spirit, in the glory of
God the Father. Amen.

G
iv

�

Ló-

�

ri-

�

a

�

�

in

�

e

�

xcé

�

lsis

�

�

Dé-

�

o.

�

�

� �

Et

�

in

�

�

tér-

�

�

�

ra

�

pax

�

ho

�

mí-

�

�

ni

�

bus

�

�

�

bó-

�

�

�

næ

�

vo-

�

lu

�

ntá-

� �

tis.

�

�

� �

Lau

�

dá

�

�

mus

�

te.

� �

�

� �

Be

�

ne-

�

dí-

�

ci-

�

�

�

mus

�

te.

�

�

� �

A

�

do-

�

rá

�

mus

�

te.

�

�

� � �

�

Glo-

�

ri-

�

�

fi-

�

cá

�

mus

�

te.

�

�

�

�

�

�

� �

Grá-

�

ti-

�

as

�

�

á-

�

gi

�

mus

�

tí-

� �

bi

�

�

�

pro

�

pter

�

má

�

gnam

�

gló-

�

�

ri-

�

am

�

�

�

tú-

�

�

am.

�

�

� �

Dó-

�

�

�

mi

�

ne

�

�

Dé-

�

us,

�

�

�

Rex

�

cæ-

�

lé

�

�

stis,

�

�

�

Dé-

�

�

us

�

�

�

Pá-

� �

ter

�

�

o

�

mní-

�

po-

�

tens.

�

�

� �

�

�

Dó

�

mi

�

ne

�

�

Fí-

�

li

�

u

�

ni-

�

gé

�

�

ni-

�

te

�

�

�

Jé-

�

su

�

Chrí

�

�

ste.

�

�

� �

Dó-

�

�

�

�

mi-

�

ne

�

Dé-

�

�

us,

�

�

�

A

�

�

gnus

�

�

�

Dé-

� �

�

�

i,

�

�

�

Fí-

�

�

�

li-

�

us

�

Pá

�

�

tris.

�

�

� �

Qui

�

tó

�

llis

�

pe

�

ccá-

�

ta

�

mú

� �

ndi,

�

�

�

mi-

�

se-

�

ré-

�

re

�

nó-

� �

bis.

�

�

� �

�

�

Qui

�

tó

�

llis

�

pe

�

ccá-

�

ta

�

mú

�

�

ndi,

�

�

�

sú

�

sci-

�

pe

�

�

de

�

pre-

�

�

ca-

�

ti-

�

ó

�

nem

�

nó

�

�

stram.

�

�

� �

Qui

�

�

�

sé

�

des

�

�

ad

�

déx-

�

�

�

�

te-

�

ram

�

Pá

�

�

tris,

�

�

�

mi-

�

se-

�

ré-

�

re

�

nó-

� �

bis.

�

�

� �

Quó

�

ni-

�

am

�

tu

�

só-

�

�

lus

�

�

�

sá

�

nctus.

�

�

� �

Tu

�

só-

�

lus

�

Dó-

�

�

�

mi

�

nus.

�

�

� �

Tu

�

só-

�

lus

�

A

�

ltí

�

�

ssi

�

mus,

�

�

�

Jé-

�

su

�

Chrí

�

�

ste.

�

�

� �

�

�

Cum

�

Sá

�

ncto

�

Spí-

�

ri-

�

tu,

�

�

�

in

�

gló-

�

ri-

�

�

a

�

Dé-

�

�

i

�

�

�

Pá-

� �

tris.

�

�

� �

A-

� ��

�

�

�

�

�

�

men.

�

�

�

� �

2



0.3 Preface

The Solemn Tone:

P
�

ER
�

ó

�

mni-

�

a

�

sǽ

�

cu-

�

la

�

sæ

�

cu-

�

ló-

�

rum.

�

�

� �

�R. A

�

men.

� �

�

� �

�V. Dó

�

mi

�

nus

�

vo-

�

bí-

�

�

�

scum.

�

�

� �

�R. Et

�

cum

�

spí-

�

ri-

�

tu

�

tu-

�

o.

�

�

� �

�V. Su

�

�

rsum

�

co

�

rda.

�

�

�

� �

�R. Ha

�

bé

�

�

mus

�

ad

�

Dó

�

mi-

� �

�

num.

�

�

�

� �

�V. Grá-

�

ti-

�

as

�

a

�

gá

�

�

mus

�

�

�

Dó

�

mi-

�

no

�

De-

�

o

�

no

�

stro.

�

�

� �

�R. Di

�

�

gnum

�

et

�

ju

�

stum

� �

�

est.

�

�

�

� �

Or the Even More Solemn Tone:

P
�

er
�

ó

�

mni-

�

a

�

sǽ

�

cu-

�

la

�

sæ

�

cu-

�

ló-

�

rum.

�

�

� �

�R. A

�

men.

� �

�

� �

�V. Dó

�

mi-

�

nus

�

vo-

�

bís-

�

�

�

cum.

�

�

� �

�R. Et

�

cum

�

spí-

�

ri-

�

tu

�

tu-

�

o.

�

�

� �

�V. Su

� �

�

rsum

�

co

�

rda.

�

�

�

� �

�R. Ha

�

bé

� �

�

mus

�

ad

�

Dó-

�

�

�

�

mi

�

num.

�

�

�

� �

�V. Grá-

�

ti-

�

�

�

as

�

a-

�

gá

�

mus

�

�

�

Dó-

�

�

mi-

�

no

�

De-

�

o

�

nos-

�

tro.

�

�

� �

�R. Di

�

�

gnum

�

et

�

�

�

ju

�

�

stum

�

est.

�

�

�

� �

3



0.4 Sanctus
Holy, holy, holy Lord
God of Hosts. Heaven
and earth are full of your
glory. Hosanna in the
highest. Blessed is He
who comes in the name
of the Lord. Hosannas in
the highest.

S
iv

�

A

�

nctus,

� �

�

�

�

�

Sá

�

�

nctus,

� �

�

�

�

Sá

�

�

nctus

�

Dó

�

mi

�

nus

�

�

Dé-

�

us

�

�

Sá

�

ba-

�

�

�

oth.

�

�

�

Plé-

�

�

�

ni

�

�

�

�

sunt

�

cǽ-

��

li

�

et

�

té

�

�

rra

�

�

�

gló-

�

�

�

�

�

�

ri-

�

a

�

tú-

�

�

a.

�

�

�

Ho-

�

sá

�

nna

��

in

�

ex-

�

cél-

�

�

sis.

�

�

�

Be-

�

ne-

� �

�

dí

�

ctus

�

qui

�

vé-

�

�

nit

�

�

�

in

�

nó-

� �

mi

�

ne

�

Dó

�

mi-

�

ni.

�

�

�

Ho-

�

�

�

�

�

sá

�

nna

�

�

in

�

e

�

xcél-

��

sis.

�

�

� �

0.5 Agnus Dei
Lamb of God, Who tak-
est away the sins of the
world. Have mercy on
us. Lamb of God, Who
takest away the sins of
the world. Have mercy
on us. Lamb of God,
Who takest away the sins
of the world. Grant us
peace.

A
iv

�

-

�

gnus

� �

�

�

Dé-

�

i,

�

�

�

�

qui

�

tó

�

llis

�

�

pe

�

ccá-

�

�

ta

�

mún-

�

�

�

di:

�

�

�

mi-

�

se-

�

ré-

�

�

�

� �

�

�

re

� �

�

nó-

�

�

�

bis.

�

�

� �

A

�

gnus

� �

�

�

Dé-

�

i,

�

�

�

�

qui

�

tó

�

llis

�

�

pe

�

ccá-

�

�

ta

�

mún-

�

�

�

di:

�

�

�

mi-

�

se-

�

ré-

�

�

�

��

�

�

re

� �

�

nó-

�

�

�

bis.

�

�

� �

A

�

gnus

� �

�

�

Dé-

�

i,

�

�

�

�

qui

�

tó

�

llis

�

�

pe

�

ccá-

�

�

ta

�

mún-

�

�

�

di:

�

�

�

dó

�

na

�

nó-

�

�

�

��

�

�

bis

� �

�

pá-

�

�

�

cem.

�

�

� �

0.6 Ite Missa Est

I
vii

�

-

�

�

�

�

te,

�

��

�

��

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

mis-

�

�

sa

�

est.

�

�

� �

�

�R. De-

�

�

�

�

o

�

��

�

��

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

grá-

�

�

ti-

�

as.

�

�

� �

4



©MichaelKravchuk.com

Al

Al

Al

Al

F

le

le

le

le

C

-

-

-

-

lu

lu

lu

lu

F

-

-

-

-

ia!

ia!

ia!

ia!

-

-

-

-

Sing

Not

Bread

King

B¨/D C7/E

to

as

of

e

F

Je

or

an

ter

C

-

D‹

sus!

phans

gels,

nal,

C

-

-

-

-

His

Are

Thou

Thee

F/A

the

we

on

the

C7/G

scep

left

earth

Lord

F

ter,

in

our

of

F/A

-

His

sor

food,

lords

G‹/B¨ D‹

the

row

our

we

C

-

throne!

now.

stay.

own;

F

Al

Al

Al

Al

le

le

le

le

C

-

-

-

-

lu

lu

lu

lu

F

-

-

-

-

ia!

ia!

ia!

ia!

-

-

-

His

He

Here

Born

B¨/D C7/E

the

is

the

of

F

tri

near

sin

Ma

C D‹

umph,

us;

ful

ry,

C

-

-

-

His

Faith

Flee

Earth

F/A

the

be

to

Thy

C7/G

-

7

vic

lieves

Thee

foot

F

to

nor

from

stool,

F/A

-

-

ry

ques

day

heav'n

G‹/B¨

-

D‹

a

tions

to

Thy

C

-

lone!

how.

day.

throne.

F

- Hark!

Though

In

Thou

A‹

the

the

ter

with

-

songs

cloud

ces

in

D‹

-

-

of

from

sor,

the

-

peace

sight

friend

veil

G‹

ful

re

of

hast

-

-

14

Zi

ceived

sin

en

C7 D‹

on

Him,

ners,

tered,

C7/E

-

-

-

Thun

When

Earth's

Robed

F

der

the

Re

in

F/E

- like

for

deem

flesh

D‹

-

G‹/B¨

a

ty

er,

our

F/A

-

-

might

days

plead

great

G‹

y

were

for

High

B¨

- flood;

o'er,

me,

Priest;

C(“4) C

Je

Shall

Where

Thou

F/A

sus

our

the

on

-

20

out

hearts

songs

earth

G‹

of

for

of

both

C7/E

ev

get

all

Priest

F

-

'ry

His

the

and

F/A

- an

prom

sin

Vic

C

tion

ise,

less

tim

-

-

-

-

Hath

"I

Sweep

In

F/A

re

am

a

the

deemed

with

cross

Eu

B¨

-

-

F/A

us

you

the

cha

B¨

-

by

ev

crys

ris

F/C

-

His

er

tal

tic

C7

-

-

-

blood.

more"?

sea.

feast.

F

-

26

3

4&

b

Alleluia! Sing To Jesus

William Chatterton Dix Rowland Hugh Prichard

&

b

&

b

&

b

&

b

˙
œ

œ ™ œ

j

œ
˙

œ
œ

œ
œ

˙
œ

˙ œ

œ
œ

œ
˙ ™ ˙

œ
œ ™ œ

j

œ
˙

œ
œ

œ
œ

˙
œ

˙ œ
œ

œ
œ

˙ ™

˙ œ œ
œ

œ
˙ œ

œ
œ

œ
˙ œ œ

œ
œ œ

œ
œ

˙
™

œ

œ

œ

œ

œ

œ
œ

œ

œ
œ
œ
œ
œ
œ

˙ œ
œ

œ
œ

˙
œ

˙ ™

5



&

?

# #

# #

c

c

œ œ œ œ
1.  At
2.  Where
3.  Might -
4.  East -

the
the
y
er

Lamb’s
Pas -
vic -
tri -

high
chal
tim
umph,

œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œœ œ œ œ

.œ jœ ˙
feast
blood
from
East -

we
is
the
er

sing
poured,
sky,
joy,

œ œ ˙

œ œ œ ˙œ œ ˙

&

?

# #

# #

œ œ œ œ
Praise
Death’s
Hell’s
Sin

to
dark
fierce
a -

our
an -

powers
lone

vic -
gel
be -
can

œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œœ œ œ œ

œ œ ˙
tor -

sheathes
neath
this

ious
his
thee
de -

King.
sword;
lie;
stroy;

œ œ ˙

œ œ ˙œ œ ˙

&

?

# #

# #

œ œ œ œ
Who
Is -
Thou
From

has
rael’s
hast
sin’s

washed
hosts
con -
power

us
tri -

quered
do

œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ œœ œ œ œ

.œ jœ ˙
in
um -
in
thou

the
phant
the
set

tide
go
fight,
free

œ œ ˙

œ œ œ ˙œ œ ˙

œ œ œ œ
Flow -
Through
Thou
Souls

ing
the
hast
new -

from
wave
brought
born,

his
that
us
O

œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œœ œ œ œ

AT THE LAMB’S HIGH FEAST WE SING

SALZBURG (Hintze), 7.7.7.7.D; Jakob Hintze, 1678; harm. J. S. Bach (1685-1750)

Text:Ad regias Agni dapes, 1632; Tr. Robert Campbell, 1849

6



&

?

# #

# #

œ œ ˙
pier -
drowns
life
Lord,

ced
the
and
in

side.
foe.
light:
thee.

œ œ ˙

œ œ œ ˙œ œ ˙

œ œ œ œ# œ
Praise
Praise
Now
Hymns

we
we
no
of

him,
Christ,
more
glo - ry

can
whose
whose

œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ# ˙

and
death
blood
love

of
ap -
was
di -

praise,
pall,
shed,
vine

œ œ œ ˙

œ œ ˙œ œ ˙

&

?

# #

# #

.œ jœ œ œ

Ris -
now
Pas -
Gives

en
no
chal
his

Lord,
more
vic -
sac -

to
the
tim,
red

œ œ œ œ œ

.œ jœ œ œœ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ ˙

thee
grave
Pas -
blood

we
en -
chal
for

raise;
thrall;
bread;
wine,

œ œ œ ˙

œ œ# ˙œ œ ˙

œ œ œ œ

Ho -
Thou
With
Gives

ly
hast
sin -
his

Fa -
o -
cer -
Bod -

ther,
pened
i -
y

œ œ œ œ

œn œ œ œ œœ œ œ œ

&

?

# #

# #

œ œ# ˙

praise
par -
ty
for

to
a -
and
the

thee,
dise,
love
feast,

œ œ ˙

œ œ œ œ ˙œ œ ˙

œ œ œ œ

With
And
Eat
Christ

the
in
we
the

Spi -
thee
man -
vic -

rit,
thy
na
tim,

œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ œ

œ œ ˙

ev -
saints
from
Christ

er
shall
a -
the

be.
rise.
bove.
priest.

œ œ ˙

œ œ œ ˙œ œ ˙

7



8

0.1 O Filii et Filiae

A
ii

�

L-

�

le-

�

lú-

�

ia,

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,
�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

The Choir repeats: Allelúia.

�

1. O

�

fí-

�

li-

�

i

�

et

�

fí-

�

li-

�

æ,

�

�

�

Rex

�

cæ

�

lé

�

stis,

�

Rex

�

gló-

�

ri-

�

æ,

�

�

�

Mo

�

rte

�

su

�

rré-

�

xit

�

hó-

�

di-

�

e,
�

�

� �

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

�R. A

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,
�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

�

2. Et

�

ma

�

ne

�

pri

�

ma

�

sá

�

bba-

�

ti,

�

�

�

Ad

�

ó

�

sti-

�

um

�

mo

�

nu

�

mé

�

nti

�

�

�

A

�

cce

�

ssé

�

runt

�

di

�

scí-

�

pu-

�

�

�

li,
�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

�R. Allelúia.
�

3. Et

�

Ma-

�

rí-

�

a

�

Ma

�

gda-

�

lé

�

ne,

�

�

�

Et

�

Ja

�

có-

�

bi,

�

et

�

Sa-

�

ló

�

me,

�

�

�

Ve

�

né

�

runt

�

co

�

rpus

�

ú

�

nge

�

re,
�

�

� �

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

�R. Allelúia.
�

4. In

�

a

�

lbis

�

se

�

dens

�

Á

�

nge-

�

lus

�

�

�

Præ

�

dí-

�

xit

�

mu-

�

li-

�

é-

�

ri

�

bus :

�

�

�

In

�

Ga-

�

li-

�

lǽa

�

est

�

Dó

�

mi-

�

�

�

nus,
�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

�R. Allelúia.
�

5. Et

�

Jo-

�

á

�

nnes

�

A

�

pó

�

sto

�

lus

�

�

�

Cu

�

cú

�

rrit

�

Pe

�

tro

�

cí-

�

ti-

�

us,

�

�

�

Mo

�

nu

�

mé

�

nto

�

ve-

�

nit

�

pri-

�

us,
�

�

� �

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

�R. Allelúia.
�

6. Di

�

scí

�

pu-

�

lis

�

a

�

dstá

�

nti

�

bus,

�

�

�

In

�

mé

�

di-

�

o

�

ste-

�

tit

�

Chri

�

stus,

�

�

�

Di

�

cens :

�

Pax

�

vo-

�

bis

�

ó-

�

�



9

�

mni

�

bus,
�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

�R. Allelúia.

�

7. Ut

�

i

�

nte

�

llé-

�

xit

�

Dí-

�

dy

�

mus,

�

�

�

Qui-

�

a

�

su

�

rré

�

xe-

�

rat

�

Je

�

sus,

�

�

�

Re

�

má

�

nsit

�

fe-

�

re

�

dú-

�

bi-

�

us,
�

�

� �

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

�R. Allelúia.

�

8. Vi

�

de

�

Tho

�

ma,

�

vi-

�

de

�

la

�

tus,

�

�

�

Vi

�

de

�

pe

�

des,

�

vi-

�

de

�

ma

�

nus,

�

�

�

No-

�

li

�

e

�

sse

�

i

�

ncré

�

du

�

lus,
�

�

� �

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

�R. Allelúia.

�

9. Qua

�

ndo

�

Tho

�

mas

�

Chri

�

sti

�

la

�

tus,

�

�

�

Pe

�

des

�

vi-

�

dit

�

a

�

tque

�

ma

�

nus,

�

�

�

Di-

�

xit :

�

Tu

�

es

� �

�

De-

�

us

�

me-

�

us,
�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

�R. Allelúia.

�

10. Be-

�

á-

�

ti

�

qui

�

non

�

vi-

�

dé

�

runt,

�

�

�

Et

�

fí

�

rmi-

�

ter

�

cre-

�

di-

�

dé

�

runt,

�

�

�

Vi-

�

tam

�

æ-

�

té

�

rnam

�

�

�

ha

�

bé

�

bunt,
�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

�R. Allelúia.

�

11. In

�

hoc

�

fe

�

sto

�

sa

�

nctí

�

ssi

�

mo

�

�

�

Sit

�

laus

�

et

�

ju-

�

bi-

�

lá-

�

ti-

�

o,

�

�

�

Be

�

ne

�

di

�

cá

�

mus

�

Dó

�

mi

�

no,
�

�

� �

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

�R. Allelúia.

�

12. Ex

�

quí

�

bus

�

nos

�

hu

�

míl-

�

li

�

mas

�

�

�

De

�

vó

�

tas

�

a

�

tque

�

dé-

�

bi-

�

tas

�

�

�

De-

�

o

�

di-

�

cá

�

mus

�

Grá-

�

�

�

ti-

�

as,
�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

�R. Allelúia.



10

0.2 O Sons and Daughters

A
ii

�

L-

�

le-

�

lú-

�

ia,

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,
�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

The Choir repeats: Allelúia.

�

1. O

�

sons

�

and

�

dau

�

ghters,

�

let

�

us

�

sing!

�

�

�

The

�

King

�

of

�

hea

�

ven,

�

the

�

glo-

�

ri-

�

ous

�

King,

�

�

�

�

�

O’er

�

death

�

to

�

day

�

rose

�

tri-

�

u

�

mphing.
�

�

�

A

�

lle-

�

lu-

�

ia!

�

�

� �

A

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,
�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

�

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

2. That

�

Ea

�

ster

�

morn,

�

at

�

break

�

of

�

day,

�

�

�

The

�

fai

�

thful

�

wo

�

men

�

went

�

their

�

�

�

way

�

�

�

To

�

seek

�

the

�

tomb

�

where

�

Je-

�

sus

�

lay.
�

�

�

A

�

lle-

�

lu-

�

ia!

�

�

� �

A

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,
�

�

� �

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

3. An

�

a

�

ngel

�

clad

�

in

�

white

�

they

�

see,

�

�

�

Who

�

sat,

�

and

�

spake

�

u

�

nto

�

�

�

the

�

three,“

�

�

�

Your

�

Lord

�

doth

�

go

�

to

�

Gal-

�

i

�

lee.”
�

�

�

A

�

lle-

�

lu-

�

ia!

�

�

� �

A

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,
�

�

� �

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

4. That

�

night

�

th’a

�

po

�

stles

�

met

�

in

�

fear;

�

�

�

A

�

midst

�

them

�

came

�

their

�

�

�

Lord

�

most

�

dear,

�

�

�

And

�

sai

�

d,“My

�

peace

�

be

�

on

�

all

�

here.”
�

�

�

A

�

lle-

�

lu-

�

ia!

�

�

� �

A

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,

� �

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,
�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

5. When

�

Tho

�

mas

�

first

�

the

�

tid-

�

ings

�

heard,

�

�

�

How

�

they

�

�

�

had

�

seen

�

the

�

ris-

�

en

�

Lord,

�

�

�

He

�

dou

�

bted

�

the

�

di

�

sci

�

ples’

�

word.
�

�

�

A

�

lle-

�

lu-

�

ia!

�

�

� �

A

�

lle-

�

�

�

lú-

�

ia,

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,
�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

6. “My

�

pie

�

rcèd

�

side,

�

O

�

Tho

�

mas,

�

see;

�

�

�

My

�

hands,

�

�



11

�

My

�

feet,

�

I

�

show

�

to

�

thee;

�

�

�

Not

�

fai

�

thless

�

but

�

be

�

liev-

�

ing

�

be.”
�

�

�

A

�

lle-

�

lu-

�

ia!

�

�

� �

A

�

lle-

�

�

�

lú-

�

ia,

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,
�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

7. No

�

lo

�

nger

�

Tho

�

mas

�

then

�

de

�

nied;

�

�

�

He

�

saw

�

the

�

�

�

feet,

�

the

�

hands,

�

the

�

side;“

�

�

�

Thou

�

art

�

my

�

Lord

�

and

�

God,”

�

he

�

cried.
�

�

�

A

�

lle-

�

lu-

�

ia!

�

�

� �

�

�

A

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,
�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

8. How

�

blest

�

are

�

they

�

who

�

have

�

not

�

seen,

�

�

�

�

�

And

�

yet

�

whose

�

faith

�

has

�

co

�

nstant

�

been;

�

�

�

For

�

they

�

e-

�

te

�

rnal

�

life

�

shall

�

win.
�

�

� �

�

A

�

lle-

�

lu-

�

ia!

�

�

� �

A

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,
�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �

9. On

�

this

�

most

�

ho-

�

ly

�

day

�

of

�

�

�

days

�

�

�

To

�

God

�

your

�

hearts

�

and

�

voi

�

ces

�

raise,

�

�

�

In

�

laud

�

and

�

ju-

�

bi-

�

lee

�

and

�

praise.
�

�

� �

�

A

�

lle-

�

lu-

�

ia!

�

�

� �

A

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia,
�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia.

�

�

� �



Adoro Te Devote

Thomas Aquinas Anon

�
con

man

cre
la

�fi
man
cre
la

�
fi

cre
la

�

re

hu

to

�

�con
hu
to
re

�
con

hu

to
re

�
tas

�

tas,

�or;
tas
tur
tas,
�

or;

�

tur
tas,
�

fi

�

te
i

di
ti

�te
i

di
ti

man

te
i

di
ti
�

gu

�me
si
so
gu

�
me
si
so

gu

�

�
me
si
so

tur
fi

�
men
tet
tur
fi

�

tet

�
men
tet
tur
fi

�men

ve

tu
ve

�
te
et
tu

et

�

te

�

et
tu
ve

�te
mul
lo
ris

�
um
mul
lo
ris

�

um

�

�
um
mul
lo
ris

�

�
or;
tas
tur

la

tus
de

�cut
la
tus
de

�
cut

la

tus
de

�

�
cut

�

si
ce
tac
te

�
si
ce
tac
te

�

� �

� �

� �

� �

�
si
ce
tac
te

tus

�
mas
bat
tus
te

�mas
bat

te

�
mas
bat
tus
te

�
la

�
�

gus

�
Tho
te

gus
vo

�Tho
te

vo

�
Tho
te
gus
vo

� �

1. 

� �4. Pla
3. In
2. Vi

A

A

� �
4. Pla
3. In
2. 

�

Vi

�
4. Pla
3. In
2. Vi
1. 

�

�

1. A

� �
ro

�

�

�

ro

�

ro

cru

�
gas
cru
sus
do

�gas

la

sus
do

�
gas
cru
sus
do

�

�
De
at

sed
quae
�

quae

�
De
at

sed

�De
at

sed
quae

�
tas,

in

�

�
or;
tas
tur,
tas,

or;
tas
tur,
tas,
�

or;
tas
tur,

�
um
hic
au

ta

ta

di
his

�ta
la
di
his

�

sub

la
di
his

�
sub

�um
hic
au
sub

�
um
hic
au

�

te
tens

�
in
la
te

tens

�

la

�
in
la
te

tens

�innon

�
non
so
in
la

�
so
in
la

�
non
so

i

�
e
i
li
i

�e
li
i

�
e
i
li
i
��

De
fal
De
tu

�
De
fal
De
tu�
De

�
tu
De
fal

li

�

pae
ver
de

�
li

pae
ver
de

li
pae
ver
de

��
tum

�

�
di
tro
tis

tum

di
tro
tis

tum

�
di
tro
tis

�

re.

�
re.

tens.
us.
cit.

�
tens.
us.
cit.
�

re.
tens.
us.
cit.

i

�
ge
ni
i
fi

�
ge
ni

�

fi

�
ge
ni
i
fi

�

be

ti
ve

tem

�
be
ti
ve

tem

�

be

ti
ve
tem

�

�

bo

con

�
ha
pe
bo
con

�
ha
pe

bo

con

� �

�
ha
pe

to

�
te
la
ta
to

ta

�
te
la
ta
to

�

�
te
la

vit

ri
plans

�
re,
vit
ri

plans

�
re,

vit

ri
plans

�

�
re,

sem
cre
dix
me

�

�

�

�

�

sem

�
cre
dix
me

�sem
cre
dix
me

quid
cor

��

men

quid

�
bi

men

cor

�bi
men
quid
cor

�
bi

�

�
ma
at
De
to

to

at

�
ma

De
to

�ma
at
De

�

dens
it

um

��

per

dens

�
per

it
um

�per
dens

it
um

�

�
Ti

�

� �

�
fac
Am
Cre
Ti

�

fac
Am
Cre
Ti

�
fac
Am
Cre

�

�

�

ta
quid
se

�

ti

ta

�
ti

quid
se

�ti
ta

quid
se

�

do
bi

�

bo

do

�
me
bo

bi

�me
bo
do
bi

�
me

�
in
pe
nil
qui

�
in
pe
nil
qui

�
in

�

�
re,

tens
us
cit,

re,

us
cit,

�
re,

tens
us

pe
nil
qui

� �

spem
quod
ver
te

�
spem
quod
ver
te

�

�
spem
quod
ver
te

to
hoc
a

�
te
to

hoc
a

�

te
tens

�
te
to

hoc
a

�

�
gis
que

cre

Fi
sub

�
cre
con
Fi

sub

cit,

i

con
Fi

sub

�

que

tum

�gis
que

i
tum

�
gis

�

i
tum

�

�

�
de
fi
li
ji

de
fi
li
ji

�
de
fi
li

�

cre

ji

con

�

�

12



�
stans

o
tam

�
stans

o
tam�

gui
stans

o

prae

tu
prae

�quod
tu

quod

�
quod

tu

�

prae

�
ti

si�
ho
san
si

�

san
mi

�
mi
gui

�

mi

�

ti

tam

�ti
gui

�
ho
san
si

�
hovus,

�
at

dum
vus,

�at
dum

�
at

dum
vus,

�

fi

fi
mun

vi

�fi
mun

vi

�

�

mun
vi

�

tam

�
lud
da

tam

�lud
da

�
lud
da

tam

� �

mun

�
il

mun
vi

�il
vi

�
il
mun
vi

� �

ne;

�
o;
ne;
ni!

�o;

ni!
�

o;
ne;
ni!
�

li

li
ri

�ve
li
ri

�
ve

ve

ri

�

�

�

�quem
pel
mo

�
quem

pel
mo

mo

� �

� �

� �

� �

�
quem

pel

ne,

ne,
le

�tum
ne,
le

�
tum

tum

le

�
��

�

la

la
ca
a

�la
ca
a

�

�

ca
a

�

Je

6. Pi
5. O

� �7.

Je

6. Pi
5. O

� �
7. Je

� �
7.

�

�

6. Pi
5. O

� �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�
su,
e
me

su,
e
me

�
su,
e
me

�
o,
ne,
ni!

�o,
ne,
ni! pa

�
o

me
pa

�

�

ci

�

mi

�ci
mi
mi

�
o,
ne,
ni!
�

me

nis

nis

�ro
im
nis

�
ro
im

im

�

�
ro

�
o

me
pa

�o
mi

su

�nunc

�
tis
su
as

�
tis

Je
as�

mor

tis
su
as

��
nunc

Je
mor

pi

�

Do

� �
mi
mi
ci

�

�
nunc

Do

pi
Do
Do

mor

�
pi
DoJe
Do

�

ce

�
ae
ni
ce

�

ni
ae

�
ce
ni
ae

�

�
om
tu

�

dul

ri
le
pe

�

�
pe
le
ri

�
pe
le
ri

�

�

glo
sce
sa

�

�
sa
sce
glo

�
sa
sce
glo

��
be

dum
li

�

�
a

quit
sem
�
a
quit
sem

�

�
sim
mun

il

be
dum

li

�
be

dum
li

�

sem

�
tus
ab
per

�
tus

om
dul

�
tu
om
dul

ab

�

�
a

quit

tu

� �
per
ab
tus

�
per

ae.
re.
re.

�

�
re.
re.
ae.

�
re.
re.
ae.

��

�

�

�

�

�
la

stil
men

la
stil
men

�
la
stil
men

�

ve

�
ve
na
ae

�
na
ae

�
ve
na
ae

� �

sal

�
cer
sal
de

simcer

de

�
cer
sal
de

�� �
ti
la
ta

�
ti
la
ta�
ti
la
ta

�

�

�

� �

�
ut
cu

prae

ut
cu

prae

�
ut
cu

prae

�

�

�

�

�
me

me

�
re
u

�re
u

me

�
re
u

�
sta

�

jus
te

�
sta
jus
te�
sta
jus
te

�

�
vi
to
et

�

to

�
vi

et

�
vi
to
et

e,
re
re

�

�
re
re
e,

�
re
re
e,

� �
su

tum
te

�
su

�
il

mun
sim

�
il

mun

�
te

tum
su

�
te

tum

te

�
nens
vum

�nens
vum
te

�
nens
vum
te

��

ci
ce
ve

�

�

vi

ve
ce
ci

�
ve
ce
ci

�

fa
fa

�
vi
fa
fa

�
vi
fa
fa

�
  

��

�

�
�
��

men.

�

�
��

��
�
�
�

�
�

�

��
A

��� �

�
�

�

��

�

13



&

?

œ œ œ œ œ œ ˙

1 God-
2 See -
3 On

head
ing,
the

here
touch -
cross

in
ing,
thy

hid -

god -
tast -

ing,

head
ing

˙̇ ˙̇ ww

œ œ œ œ ˙

are
whom

made

I

no
in thee

do

sign
de -
a -

to
ceived:
dore,

men,
˙
˙

˙
˙ ˙̇

&

?

œ œ œ œ œ œ ˙

How
Masked

Here
says
by

thy
trus -

these

very
ty

bare
hear -
sha -

man -
ing?

dows,

hood
˙̇ ˙̇ ˙

˙
˙
˙

œ œ œ œ ˙

that
shape

steals
shall
and

from
be

noth -

hum -
be -
ing

an
lieved;
more,

ken:

ww ˙̇

&

?

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ ˙

What
See,

 Both
God's
Lord,

are
Son
at

my
has
con -

thy
told
ser -

fes -
me,
vice

sion,˙̇ ..˙̇ ˙
˙

˙
˙

œ œ œ œ ˙

take
low

both
for
lies

are
truth
here

my
I
a

be -
do;

heart

lief,
w
w

˙̇

&

?

œ œ œ œ œ œ ˙

Truth
Lost,

And
him -
all

I
self
lost

pray
speaks

in

the
tru -

won -

pray -

der

er
ly

˙̇ ˙
˙

w
w

œ œ œ œ ˙

at

of
or

the

the
there's

God

dy -
noth -

thou

ing
ing

art.

thief.
true.

ww ˙̇

GODHEAD HERE IN HIDING

ADORO TE
St. Thomas Aquinas

4 I am not like omas, wounds I cannot see,
But can plainly call thee Lord and God as he;
Let me to a deeper faith daily nearer move,
Daily make me harder hope and dearer love.

5 O thou our reminder of Christ crucified,
Living Bread, the life of us for whom he died,
Lend this life to me then: feed and feast my mind,
ere be thou the sweetness man was meant to find.

6 Bring the tender tale true of the Pelican;
Bathe me, Jesu Lord, in what thy bosom ran
Blood whereof a single drop has power to win
All the world forgiveness of its world of sin.

7 Jesu, whom I look at shrouded here below,
I beseech thee send me what I thirst for so,
Some day to gaze on thee face to face in light
And be blest for ever with thy glory's sight. 

14



15

0.3 Anima Christi

A
i

�

-

�

ni

�

ma

�

Chrí

�

sti,

�

�

�

sa

�

nctí-

�

fi
�

ca
�

me.
�

�

� �

2. Có

�

rpus

�

Chrí

�

sti,

�

�

�

sá

�

lva
�

me.
�

�

� �

3. Sán-
�

�

�

guis

�

Chrí

�

sti,

�

�

�

i

�

né

�

bri-

�

a

�

me.

�

�

� �

4. A
�

qua
�

lá-

�

te-

�

ris

�

Chrí

�

sti,

�

�

�

lá-

�

va

�

me.

�

�

� �

5. Pá

�

ssi-

�� �

o

�

Chrí-

� �

�

sti,

�

�

�

co

�

nfó

�

rta

�

me.

�

�

� �

6. O

�

bó

�� �

ne

�

Jé

�

su,

�

�

�

e

�

xáu

�

di

�

me.

�

�

� �

7. I

��

�

ntra

�

tú-

�

a

�

vú

�

lne
�

ra
�

a
�

bscón-
�

�

�

�

de
�

me.
�

�

� �

8. Ne

��

�

pe

�

rmí

�

ttas

�

me

�

se
�

pa
�

rá-
�

�

ri
�

a
�

te.
�

�

� �

9. Ab
�

hó-

�

�

ste

�

ma-

�

lí

�

gno

�

�

�

de-

�

fé

�

nde

�

�

�

me.

�

�

� �

10. in
�

hó-

�

�

ra

�

mó

�

rtis

�

mé-

�

æ

�

�

�

vó-

�

�

ca

�

me.

�

�

� �

11. Et

�

jú

�

be
�

me

�

ve-

�

ní-

�

re
�

ad
�

te,

��

�

�

�

ut

�

cum

�

Sá

�

nctis

�� �

tú-

�

is

�

láu-

��

�

� �

�

�

�

dem

�

te

�

�

�

�

in
�

sǽ

�

cu-

�

la

�

sæ

�

cu

�

ló-

�

�

�

rum.
�

�

�

A
�

men.
�

�

� �



Soul of my Saviour

��
death's
bless

dy

���

��
�

��
of
èd

dread

�

��
breast

be;
ign;

��

��

Bo
O
In

�� ��

�
Christ,

Je
mo

��

�
be

sus,
ments

��

�

��

�� ���
Sav
tec

my

��

fend
pro
de

�� �

�

��

2. 

Guard3. 

��� � �

Strength

��� � �

Soul1. 

��
of

and
and

���

� ��

�

��
ti

His
the

fy

� �

��
my
sion
mal

�

pas
foe

��

���
sanc
may
from

���

iour,
tion

��
me

hide
bathe

come

�� �

��

�

� ��
me
and
to

��
Sav

wounds,
bid

�� �

��
iour,
Lord,
me

�

�

� �

��
in

shel
Thee

�

�

�

� ��
Thy
ter
on

��

�����
sav
an
on

�� �

��
ing

swer
ly

��

�

� �

7 � ��
Thou
hear
make

�

�

�

��
my
and
me

�� �

� ��
of
in
me

��

�
my
Thy
and

��

�
guest
me!

Thine;

�� ��
Call

�

Deep
Blood

�

�
from

�

��

from

�
Thy

�

�
for

�
saints
part

��
with
ne

flow

��

� �
Thy
ver
ing

��

�

� ����

��
aye.

Thee.
side.

��
When
So
Wash

�

��
shall
me

���

�

�� ��
12

��

tide

�

�
I

��
high,
me;

��
praise

��

Thee
ver,
ters

���

ne

�
may

I
with

��

�

wa

��

Text: Attrib Pope John XXII (1240-1334)

Translation: Anon

Music: W J Maher, S.J. (1823-77)

Source: Westminster Hymnal, 1912, no. 74

Original Key: A flat

16



Lauda Jerusalem
King David Psalm 147

��
um

��

��
De

�� ��
tu

��
Lau

��

��

��
da

��

��
�

��

��
on.

��
Si

��

��
um,

��

�

���
�

��
ru

��

���
Je

��

�
�

��
sa

��

�
��

����� 84�

	




��� ��� 84
Lau

�� �
�

�

��
da

��

� �
��

��

��

�
�
�

��
num;

��

���
mi

��
�

��
�
��

lem,

� �
Do

�

��

li

��
Fi

��

��

��

��
o

����

��

���

��
san

� ��
na

��

�

��
vid!

��

��
Da

��

��
��

�
�

�

�

�

��

��

� ��
Ho

�

�
na,

��

��
Ho

��

	




� ���

� ���

5

�

��
� � �

��
san ��

na,

�

�

��

�

��
Ho

�
�

��
san

�

�

� � �

� ��

��
is

�
benedíxit fíliis

�
tu in

�
te.ni

�
am confortávit seras portárum tu2. 

�� ���
Quo

� �
rum: *

�
á

�

3. Quo pó- suit fines tuos pa- cem: *

4. Qui e- míttit elóquium suum ter- rae: *

5. Qui dat nivem sicut la- nam: *

6. Mittit crystállum suam sicut buc- cél- las: *

7. Emít- tet verbum suum, et liquefáciet e- a: *

8. Qui an- núntiat verbum suum Ja- cob: *

9. Non fe- cit táliter omni nati- ó- ni: *

10. Glóri- a Patri et Fí- lio, *

11. Sicut erat in princípio, et nunc, et sem- per, *

et ádipe fruménti sá- ti- at te.

velóciter currit ser- mo e- jus.

nébulam sicut cí- nerem spar- git.

ante fáciem frígoris ejus quis susti- né- bit?

flabit spíritus ejus, et flu- ent a- quæ.

justítias, et judícia su- a Is- raël.

et judícia sua non manife- stá- vit e- is.

et Spi- rí- tui San- cto.

et in saécula saecu- ló- rum. A- men.

Music engraving by LilyPond 2.24.2—www.lilypond.org

17



Panis Angelicus
Claudio Casciolini (1697 - 1760)

�
�

��
num,

��
sci
mi

��

��
u
fit

�� ��

mus,

�
po
ho

��

�
que
nis

�

�

� �

�na
pa

��

�que
nis

����
ge

�
na
an

���

�

��

�
De

�

����� �
Te
Pa

����	
p
�


� �
tri
nis

��

��
u
fit

��� �

�
na
pa

���
��

�

�
li
i

�

�
�

�
tas
cus

ter

�

�
col

��

�

��
�
�
�

�
fi

�
li

mi

����
gu
cut

�
si

ris
Te

�

� ��

�

�

��
Te
ris

��
fi
si�

�

�
mus, cut

�
gu

�
num,

���
�

�
num:

�

��
mus:

�

��
Dat
Sic

�

�	 ���

� ���

��
ho
po�

6


�

��
mi
sci�

�
�

�

�� ��
li
si

�

�

�
ta

�
cus

���

�

�
tu

��
nis

��

��
pa
nos

�34
vi

cae

34 ��� �

�
tu
res

��

� 34 �
se
ra

34 ��

�as
mi

��

��

�
�

�
tas
lis,

��

�per
o
p
��

�

��
�

�

�

�
tas
lis,

��

�
�

� �

�
mi
bi

��
num.

�
mus.

���

�

�

�

� �

�

�

�����

���	
12 �


�
li

mi

�

�

�

�
co
ter

��

�

��

�
se
ra

��
mf

bi

�
�

�
mi

��

�tu
res

��

�Per
O

� �

�as
mi

�

�
ad

��
per,
lu

�

��
vus,

di

�
ser

cem,

�

���
num
mus

��

�
�

� � �

��
pau
ad

� �

�

�
lu� �

pau

�

� �� � ��
per
cem

�� �

�
Do
ten�

��
cat
quo

�

�

di�

�

mi

�
mi

�
�

� ��	 ���

� ���

��
man




�
duc

17

du
nos

�

� �

�

� �

quo

�
cat

��
nos

�
Do

��

�

���
ten

�

�

�

� �� �
man
duc�

��
num,
mus,

�

�
du

�

��
hu
ha

�

� ��
����

�
tas,
lis,

��

�

�

�
bi
mi

��
p

�
in
et

��� �

�

�



�

tas.
lis.

�

�

��

�

�

��

bi
mi

�

�
in
et

��

�
vus

�� �

�
ha
hu

���

����

���	 �24

�

�


�

�
�
��

�

��

�
quam
ser

�

��
in
et

�� ��

�

�

�
ha
hu

�

�

�

�

��

bi
mi

�

�
tas,
lis,

��

Veronica Brandt 2015 - from an abc score by John Rickert 2012

18



19

0.4 Ave Verum

A
�

-

�

�

ve

�

ve

�

rum

�

�

� co

�� �

rpus

�

na

�

tum

�

�

�

de

�

Ma-

�

rí-

�

a

�

Ví

�

rgi-

�

ne

�

�

�

:

� �

Ve-

�

�

re

�

pa

�

ssum

�

�

im-

�� �

�

�

mo-

�

lá

�

tum

�

�

�

in

�

cru

�

ce

�

pro

�

hó

�

mi-

�

ne

�

�

�

:

� �

Cu

�

jus

�

la

�

tus

�

�

pe

�� �

rfo

�

rá-

�

tum

�

�

�

flu

�� �

xit

�

�

�

�

a

�

qua

�

�

�

et

�

sá

�

ngui-

�

ne

�

�

�

� �

E

�

sto

�

no

�

bis

�

�

prae

�� �

gu

�

stá-

�

tum

�

�

�

mo

�� �

rtis

�

�

�

in

�

ex-

�

á

�

mi-

�

ne

�

�

�

� �

O

�

�

Je-

�

su

�� �

�

�

�

dul-

�� �

�

�

cis!

�

�

� �

O

�

�

Je-

�

su

�� �

�

pi-

�� �

�

�

e!

�

�

� �

O

�

�

�

Je-

�� �

�

�

su

�

�

fi-

�

li

�

Ma-

�� �

rí-

�

ae.

�

�

�

� �

0.5 Ave Joseph

A
i

�

-

�

ve
�

Jo-

��

�

�

seph,

�

�

�

glo-

�

ri-

�

a

�

ple

�

�

ne,

�

�

�

Do

�

mi

�

nus

�

te

�

cum,
�

�

�

be

�

ne

�

di

�

ctus

�

tu

�

�

�

in

�

vi-
�

�

�

ris,
�

�

�

et

�

be
�

ne
�

di

�

cta

�

u

�

xor

�

ca

�

sta

�

tu-

�

a

�

Ma-
�

ri-
�

a.

�

�

� �

Sa

�

ncte

�

Jo-

�

seph,

�

�

cu

�

stos

�

De-

�

i,

�

�

�

�

�

o

�

ra

�

pro

�

no-

�

bis
�

ut

�

ju

�

sti
�

si
�

mus,
�

�

�

nunc
�

et
�

in
�

ho-

� �

ra

�

mo

�

rtis

�

no

�

strae.

�

A
�

�

men.
�

�

� �



20



21



22



Draw nigh and take
J M Neale Gustate, Irish Traditional

drink

�
And
By

That,
on

��

law

� �
the
ly
of

�
Lord;
Son,
old, in

�
the
his
a

that
and

�
nigh
va

ims

� �
tion’s
were

� �
take
giv

of

�� D

�� ��

of

Draw1. 

Sal2. 

Vict3. 

bo
Christ,

by

� �
dy
the
the

��
er,

fered

the

that
was
som

� �
bo
He
er

��
Saved

Of
He,

�
by

fered
Ran

�
dy,
for

from

blood

�
ly

and
ce

�
type,

Blood
lest

� �
for

ial

6

the

� �� �
ho

Cross won.

�
out
t'ry

eries

�
poured.

told.
vic

myst

you

��

Him

�
saints

self
thanks

�
His

Priest.

�
to

the
to

� �
God.

ho
im, and

ren

�

ly grace,

we

�
der

�
aid.Light from

for
that

�
and
by

�

and

�
blood,
least
shade

�
Vict

���
11 �

hal
great
death,

�
owed
est the

re

��
by
self
eth

freshed,Where

��
Him
Giv His

4. Approach ye then with faithful hearts sincere,

And take the safeguard of salvation here.

He that in this world rules His saints and shields,

To all believers life eternal yields;

5. With heav’nly bread makes them that hunger whole,

Gives living waters to the thirsty soul.

Alpha and Omega, to Whom shall bow

All nations at the doom, is with us now.

Music engraving by LilyPond 2.22.1—www.lilypond.org

23



Hymn	to	Christ	the	King
Text:	Fr.	P.	Brennen,	C.S.S.R

Hail	Redeemer,	King	Divine
Music:	Grattan	Flood	(1859-1928)

4

13

8

Vo.

Vo.

Vo.

Voice

 





 










 











 









  

























 







































and

dai
king,
ho

our
ly

our minds,

King
Truth,
vine!

ofly,
Di

a

er,

mount
King,

cre

Priest

o'er
stic

Name
ri

King

cha
Whose5. King,

4. Eu

ly,

Thee
Home
Draws

thrills,

steep
love

tion

ains
what

Rule

the

the
the low

bring

youth;

Lamb,

ward
Guide

roy

With

States
Feed

be

al

cease,

rings,

bright,
fold
wine:

2. King

Praised

ne

na

Glo
Princever

tion

ry

and

tions sing:

shall

each

of
one
of bread

Re

sea,

Christ

ry!va

er

es

E
doms
us,

our King;

ev

prais

us
king
lead

1. Hail,

and

Be
of

Thy

to
and
us,

on CalloveofKing

Je sus

3. Shep

the

ter

of life,Lord

of Kings!

deem

King

and
us

old.
Thine!

is

our
bove?

dring
a

ing
nal

peace!
Light.

new
keep

Throne

hearts,

guide
wan
from

last

ter

skyearth,

na

reign

peace

King
in

signs

saints and

Whose

in

Thou
sheep;

in

gels,

King

Till

Christ,
Shel
Clad

herd
most

An

Thine,

wills, 








 







Public	Domain

24



May the Sacred Heart of Jesus be everywhere loved,  forever.

Ametur






 

A

 
me


- tur,

 
- a


me


-

 
tur


- u


bi


- que


- ter


-




A
 

me


- tur,


- a


me


-

  
tur,


- a


me


-


tur,


- u


bi


- que


- ter


-


A

  
me


- tur,


- a


me


-


tur,


- a


me


-

 
tur


- u


bi


-


que


- ter


-

7






ra


rum,


- ter


ra


-


rum


- Cor

 
Je


su

 
- Sa


cra


- tis


- si


- -




ra


rum,


- ter


ra


-


rum


- Cor

 
Je


su

 
- sa


cra


- tis


- si-

 
-


ra

 
rum,


- ter ra

  
-


rum


- Cor

  
Je


su

 
- sa


cra


- tis


- si


- -

13





mum

 
in


ae


ter


- num,

 
- ae


ter


-

 
num.


-



mum


in


ae


ter


- num,


- ae


ter


-

  
num,


- ae


ter


-


num.


-


mum


in


ae

 
ter


- num,


- ae


ter


-


num,


- ae


ter


-

 
num.


-

25



26

0.6 Cor Jesu

C
i

�

OR

�

Je

�

su

�

sa

�

�

cra-

�� �

tí

�

ssi

�

mum,

�

�

�

mi-

�

se-

�

ré-

�

re

�

no-

�

bis.
�

�

(ter.)

� �

(ter. means three times)

Heart of Jesus, victim of Charity

C
i

�

OR

�

Je

�

su,

�

�

�

ca-

�

ri-

�

�

tá-

�

tis

�

ví

�

�

cti

�

ma,

�

�

�

ve

�

ní-

�

te

�

�

a

�

do
�

�

ré

�

mus.

�

�

� �

Cor

�

Je

�

su.

�

�

�

� �

�

�V. Ma-
�

jó

�

rem

�

hac

�

di-

�

le

�

cti-

�

ó

�

nem

�

ne

�

mo

�

ha-

�

�

bet,

�

�

�

ut

�

á

�

ni

�

mam

�

su-

�

am

�

po

�

nat

�

quis

�

�

�

�

�

pro

�

a

�

mí-
�

cis

��

su-
�

�

is.
�

�

� �

Cor
�

Je

�

su.

�

�

�

� �

�

�V. Chri
�

stus

�

pro

�

no

�

bis

�

á

�

ni

�

mam

�

su-

�

am

�

pó

�

su-

�

�

it,

�

�

�

et

�

la

�

vit

�

nos

�

a

�

pe

�

ccá-

�

tis

�

no-

�

�

�

stris

�

�

�

in

�

Sá

�

ngui-
�

ne

��

su-
�

�

o.
�

�

� �

Cor
�

Je

�

su.

�

�

�

� �

�

�V. Gló-
�

ri-

�

a

�

Pa

�

tri,

�

et

�

Fí-

�

li-

�

�

o,

�

�

�

et

�

Spi-

�

rí-

�

tu-
�

i

��

Sa
�

�

ncto.
�

�

� �

Cor
�

Je

�

su.

�

�

�

� �



27

0.7 Ave Maris Stella

A
i

�

-

Hic genuflectitur.

�

ve

�

ma-

�

ris

�

ste

�

lla,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

De-

�

�

i

�

Ma-

�

ter

�

a

�

lma,

�

�

�

A

�

tque

�

�

se

�

mper

�

�

Vi

�

rgo,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Fe-

�

lix

�

�

�

�

cae

�

li

�

�

po

�

rta.

�

�

� �

2. Su

�

mens

�

i

�

llud

�

A

�

ve

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Ga

�

�

bri-

�

é-

�

lis

�

o-

�

re,

�

�

�

Fu

�

nda

�

�

nos

�

in

�

�

pa

�

ce,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Mu

�

tans

�

�

He

�

vae

�

�

no

�

men.
�

�

� �

3. So
�

lve

�

vi

�

ncla

�

re-

�

is,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Pro

�

�

fer

�

lu
�

men

�

cae

�

cis :
�

�

�

Ma-

�

la

�

�

�

�

no

�

stra

�

�

pe

�

lle,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Bo

�

na

�

�

cu

�

ncta

�

�

po

�

sce.

�

�

� �

4. Mo

�

nstra

�

te

�

e

�

sse

�

ma

�

trem :

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Su

�

�

mat

�

per

�

�

�

te

�

pre-

�

ces,

�

�

�

Qui

�

pro

�

�

no

�

bis

�

�

na

�

tus,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Tu-

�

lit

�

�

e

�

sse

�

�

tu-

�

us.

�

�

� �

5. Vi

�

rgo

�

si

�

ngu-

�

lá-

�

ris,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

I

�

�

nter

�

o

�

mnes

�

mi-

�

tis,

�

�

�

Nos

�

cu

�

�

lpis

�

so

�

�

lú

�

tos,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Mi-

�

tes

�

�

fac

�

et

�

�

ca

�

stos.

�

�

� �

6. Vi-

�

tam

�

prae-

�

�

�

sta

�

pu

�

ram,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

I-

�

�

ter

�

pa

�

ra

�

tu-

�

tum :

�

�

�

Ut

�

vi

�

�

dé

�

ntes

�

�

Je

�

sum,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Se

�

mper

�

�

co

�

llae

�

�

té

�

mur.

�

�

� �

�

�

7. Sit

�

laus

�

De-

�

o

�

Pa

�

tri,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Su

�

�

mmo

�

Chri

�

sto

�

de-

�

cus,

�

�

�

Spi-

�

rí-

�

�

tu-

�

i

�

�

Sa

�

ncto,

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Tri

�

bus

�

�

ho

�

nor

�

�

u

�

nus.
�

�

� �

A-
�

men.
� �

�

� �



28



29

0.8 Salve Regina

S
�

A
�

lve,

�

Re

�

�

gí

�

na,

�

�

� ma-

�

ter

�

�

mi-

�

se-

�

ri

�

có

�

�

rdi-

�

æ:

�

�

�

Vi-

�

ta,

�

�

du

�

lcé-

� �

do,
�

�

�

et

�

spes

�

no-

�

�

�

�

stra,

�

sa

�

lve.
�

�

� �

Ad

�

te

�

cla

�

�

má

�

mus,

�

�

�

é

�

xsu-

�

les,

�

fí-

�

�

li-

�

i

�

�

He

�

væ.

�

�

� �

Ad

�

te

�

�

su

�

spi-

�

�

rá
�

mus,

�

�

�

�

�

�

ge

�

mé

�

�

ntes

�

et

�

fle

�

ntes

�

�

�

�

in

�

hac

�

�

la

�

cri

�

�

má
�

rum

�

�

va
�

lle.
�

�

� �

E

�

ia

�

�

e

�

rgo,

�

�

�

A

�

dvo

�

�

cá-

�

ta

�

�

no

�

stra,

�

�

�

�

�

i

�

llos

�

�

tu-

�

os

�

�

�

mi-
�

se-

�

�

ri

�

có

�

�

rdes

�

ó

�

�

cu

�

los

�

�

�

�

ad

�

nos

�

�

co
�

nvé

�

rte.
�

�

� �

Et

�

Je

�

sum,

� �

be

�

ne

�

�

dí

�

ctum

�

�

�

�

fru

�

ctum

�

�

ve

�

ntris

�

�

tu-

�

i,

�

�

�

no
�

bis

�

�

�

post

�

hoc

�

�

e

�

xsí-

�

�

li-

�

um

�

�

�

o

�

sté

�

nde.
�

�

� �

O

�

�

cle

� �

mens:
�

�

� �

O

�

�

�

�

�

pi-

�

a:

�

�

� �

O

� � �

�

�

�

du

�

lcis

�

�

�

�

�

Vi
�

rgo

�

�

Ma-

�

rí-
�

a.
�

�

� �



Hail Queen of Heaven

our

in

d'rer

����

�
Per

��

prayers

��

��
here

��

� ��
the

� ��
wan

make

One,

��
ners

head

�� �

be

through

sons

��

��

�

� ��
Thrown

Re

The

�

��
low,

thee;

Three,

���

��
heav'n

chaste,

��

�
Him

��
of

tle,

to

�

��
the

and

������ 34
�

��� 34
Hail1. 

O2. 

And3. 

Queen

��

who

gen

while

��

��
star,

Maid,

bove,

�� �

��
of

sin

God

�

��
Guide

We

In

��

��
o

spot

reigns

�� �

�

a

�
cean

�
less

�

�

�

��

�� ��
and

i

bend

���

��
il

in

on

�
of

��
from

we

��

��

�� �

��
per

our

pay

� �

��
from

qui

ed

��

�

� �

��
woe.

ty

knee;

�

surge

��
Son

life,

��

��
claim

He

���

��
we

that

of

�

�

�

�
on

mind

Source

��

9

�

�

��
life's

thy

of

�
grace,

�� ��
Save

The

Ho

����
mage

��

price

��
us

�

�
love,

��
thy

has

��
care;

��
of

paid

�

�
��

��
pray

pray

pray

�

��
�
�

d'rer,

ner,

ren,

��

�
for

for

for

��

�

child

��
wan

sin

��

���
the

the

thy

�� �

for

��
for

for

��

me.

me.

��

�
me.

��

�����
Christ,

pure,

Queen,

��

��
of

most

bright

�� � �

��
Star

Star

���

�

�

��
Mo

Vir

Do

�

��
17

�

�

�
�

�
�

�
�

Star

��
ther

gin

thou,

��

��
sea,

sea,

sea,

��

��

� ��

��
Pray

Pray

Pray

��
of

��
of

of

��

��
the

the

the

��

Text: Dr John Lingard

Music: Henri Freidrich Hemy (1818-88)

Tune Name: Stella

Poetic Meter: 8888.88

Source: The Westminster Hymnal 1912, 101

Original Key: E flat

30



31

0.9 Regina Caeli

R
�

E

�

gí

�

na

�

�

cæ-

�

li,

�

�

� læ

�� �

tá

�

re,

�

�

�

a

�� �

lle-

�

�

lú-

�

ia:

�

�

�

Qui-

�

a

�

�

�

quem

�

me

�

�

ru-

�

í

�� �

�

sti

�

po

�

�

rtá

�

re,

�

�

�

a

�� �

lle-

�

�

�

�

lú-

�

ia:

�

�

�

Re

�

su

�

�

rré

�

xit,

�

�

�

si

�

cut

�

�

di-

�

xit,

�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

�

lú-

�� �

ia:

�

�

�

O

�

ra

�

pro

�

�

no

�� �

bis

�

�

De-

�

um,

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

� �

ia.

�

�

� �

0.10 Solemn Tone

R
vi

� ��

E

�

gí

�

�

na

�

cae

�

li

�

�

�

�

lae

�

tá-

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

��

��

re,

�

�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia :

�

�

� �

Qui-

�

a

�

�

�

quem

�

�

me-

�

ru-

�

í-

�

�

� ��

sti

�

�

�

por-

� � �

�

�

�

�

�

�

� � �

�

�

�

�

�

�

tá-

�

���

re,

�

�

�

a

�

lle-

� �

�

�

�

�

lú-

�

ia :

�

�

� �

Re

�

su

�

�

rré-

�

�

�

xit,

�

�

�

�

si

�

cut

�

�

di-

�

xit,

�

�

�

�

� ��

a

�

lle-

�

� �

lú-

�

ia :

�

�

� �

O-

� �

ra

�

pro

�

no-

�

bis

�

�

�

De-

�

um,

�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

��

� �

� ��

�

�

�

�

�

lú-

�

���

ia.

�

�

� �

0.11 Alternate Tone

R
i

�

E
�

GI

�

NA

�

cae-

�

�

li
�

� lae

�

tá-

�

re,

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-
�

ia:
�

�

qui-
� �

�

a
�

quem
�

me-

�

ru-

�

ís-

�

�

ti
�

por-

�

�

�

tá-

�

re,

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-
�

ia:
�

�

re

�

su

�

rré

�

xit

�

si

�

cut

�

di-

�

xit,

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-

�

ia:

�

�

o-

�

�

�

ra

�

pro

�

no-

�

bis
�

De-

�

um,

�

�

�

a

�

lle-

�

lú-
�

ia.
�

� �

E

�

u

�

o

�

u

�

a

�

e.
�

� �



Be Joyful Mary
No grāmatas Gesangbuch (1584)

Johans Laizentrits (1527-86)

��
joy
de

���

dead,
grace,
Queen,

��

fair,

��
gin
the

ven's
ly

��
Be

Gau

��

�� �
Ma
ri

��

���
ful
Ma

��

��

�

��
pray
Lord
thou
joy

��

� �

�

to
has

didst
ful,

��

4. O
3. The
2. Whom
1. Be

44�� ��

�

�
�44�� �

� ��
Vir

from
hea

heav'n

��

��
God,

ri
bear
Ma

��

�

ry,

��
by
sen
thou

�

��

ef

��

to

beam,

�
ness

��
ven
had

glad

��

sin

�� ��
hea
He

��
Al

��
bear,
said,

�

face,

��
Al
Al
Al

�
That
He
Did
Now

��

��

�
rose
all
let

as

�

�

��
4

� �

��
ry!
a!

�� �

��

might
guilt
eyes

��

soulshe

��

and
with

��

��
our

��
with
our

thine

��

�� �� �
�

Ma
ri

��

joice,
O

��

�

Ma

��

O

� ��
ry!
a!

�

�

�

��

����
lu
lu
lu
lu

��

�
ia!
ia,

�

ia!

����
7

�

�
��
le
le
le
le

��

ia!

� ��
joice,

ta

��

�

re
re,

��

Re
Lae

��

�
�

2023 - Veronica Brandt - Visit brandt.id.au or kidschant.com

Music engraving by LilyPond 2.22.1—www.lilypond.org

32



Re gí- na- cœ li,- jú bi- la!- Gau de- Ma rí- a!- Jam pul sa- ce dunt- nú bi- la.- Al -

q = 80

le- lú- ia!- Læ tá- re,- O Ma rí- a!- 2. Quam dig na- ter ris- gig ne- re!- Gau de- Ma rí- -

7

a!- Vi vit,- re súr- get- fú ne- re!- Al le- lú- ia!- Læ tá- re,- O Ma ri- a!- 3. Sunt

13

frac ta- mor tis- spí cu- la!- Gau de- Ma ri- a!- Je su- ja cet- mors súb di- ta!- Al -

19

le- lu- ia!- Læ tá- re,- O Ma ri- a!- 4. A cér- bi- tas- so lá- ti- um!- Gau de- Ma ri- -

25

a!- Luc tus- re dó- nat- gáu di- um!- Al le- lu- ia!- Læ tá- re,- O Ma ri- a!- 5. Tur

31

ba ta- spu tis- lú mi- na!- Gau de- Ma ri- a!- Phœ be- a- vin cunt- fúl gu- ra!- Al -

37

le- lu- ia!- Læ tá- re,- O Ma ri- a!- 6. Manum pe dum- que- vúl ne- ra!- Gau de- Ma ri- -

43

a!- Sunt gra ti- á- rum- flú mi- na!- Al le- lu- ia!- Læ tá- re,- O Ma ri- a!-

49

4

4&
b

Regina Cœli Jubila

Melodia de 1584

&
b

U

&
b

U

&
b

&
b

U

&
b

U

&
b

&
b

U

&
b

U

œ œ

œ
œ

œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ ˙ ˙

Œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œn œ œb

œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ ˙ œ œ œ

œ
œ

œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ ˙

˙
Œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œn œ œb œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ ˙ œ œ

œ

œ
œ

œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ ˙ ˙

Œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œn œ œb

œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ ˙ œ œ œ

œ
œ

œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ ˙

˙
Œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œn œ œb œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ ˙ œ œ

œ

œ
œ

œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ ˙ ˙

Œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œn œ œb

œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ ˙ œ œ œ

œ
œ

œ œ œ œ
œ œ œ ˙

˙
Œ œ œ œ œ œ œ œn œ œb œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ œ ˙ ˙

33



34

0.12 Sub Tuum

S
�

UB

�

tu-

�

um

�

præ

�

sí

�

di-

�

um

�

co

�

nfú

�

gi

�

mus

�

�

�

sa

�

ncta

�

De-

�

i

�

Gé

�

ni

�

trix:

�

�

�

no

�

stras

�

de-

�

�

�

pre

�

ca-

�

ti-

�

ó

�

�

nes

�

�

�

ne

�

de

�

spí-

�

ci-

�

as

�

�

in

�

ne

�

ce

�

ssi-

�

tá-

�

ti
�

bus:

�

�

�

sed

� �

a
�

pe-

�

rí

�

cu-

�

lis

�

cu

� �

nctis

�

�

�

�

�

lí

�

be

�

ra

�

nos

�

se

�

mper

��

�

�

Vi

�

rgo

�

glo-

�

ri-

�

ó-

�

sa

�

�

�

et

�

be-

�

�

�

ne-

�

�

dí

�

�

cta

�

�

� �

0.13 Ave Maria

A
i

�

-

�

ve
�

�

Ma-

�

rí-

��

�

�

�

a,

�

�

�

grá-

�

�

ti-

�

a

�

ple

�

�

na,

�

�

�

Dó

�

�

mi

�

nus

�

�

te

�

cum,

�

�

�

be

�

ne

�

dí

�

�

cta

�

tu

�

�

�

in

�

mu-

�

�

�

li-

�

é-
�

ri
�

bus,
�

�

�

et

�

be
�

ne
�

�

dí

�

ctus

�

�

fru

�

ctus

�

�

ve

�

ntris

�

�

tu-

�

i,

�

Je
�

sus.
�

�

�

� �

Sa

�

ncta

�

�

Ma-

�

rí-

�

a,

�

�

Ma-

�

ter

�

�

�

De-

�

i,

�

�

�

o

�

ra

�

�

pro

�

no-

�

bis
�

pe

�

cca-

�

tó-
�

ri
�

bus,
�

�

�

nunc
�

et
�

in
�

ho-

� �

ra

�

mo

�

�

rtis

�

no

�

strae.

�

A
�

�

men.
�

�

� �

0.14 Maria Mater Gratiae

M
ii

�

A-

�

rí-

�

�

a

�

Ma-

�

ter

�

grá-

�

ti-

�

ae,

�

�

�

Du

�

lcis

�

Pa

�

rens

�

cle

�

mé

�

nti-

�

ae,

�

�

�

Tu

�

nos

�

�

ab

�

ho-

� �

�

ste

�

pró-

�

te

�

ge,

�

�

�

�

�

Et

�

mo

�

rtis

�

ho-

�

ra

�

sú

�

sci

�

pe.

�

�

� �

2. Je-

�

su

�

�

ti-

�

bi

�

sit

�

gló-

�

ri-

�

a,

�

�

�

Qui

�

na

�

tus

�

�

�

es

�

de

�

Ví

�

rgi

�

ne,

�

�

�

Cum

�

Patre

�

�

et

�

a

�

lmo

�

Spí-

�

ri-

�

tu,

�

�

�

�

�

In

�

se

�

mpi-

�

té

�

rna

�

saé

�

cu-

�

la.

�

�

� �

�

�

A-

�

men.

� �

�

� �



O Purest of Creatures

Maria zu lieben

Fr F Faber Paderborn Gesangbuch 1765

�
sweet
ken
and

�

�
ther,
spo
less

�
spot

�

rough
Mo

�

�

�

�
fair;

world.
maid!

�

�
gazed
night
pur

�
hath

�
on

est

�
Deep

1. O

34�� �
2. �
� = 116

34�� �
3. He it

�

�
on

tures,

�

�

�

�
was
this
sweet

� �
soul,
down
crea

�

thy
come

�
of

�
sus

er
ly

�
been
un
was

�

�

�
Je
bold
nev

� �

�

�
there;
furled;
laid!

�

�
em
ban
one

�

�
pire
ners
spot

����
�

For the
And the

The
�

��
where

�
ness

�
had
are
in

�

�itof

�
of

less

� �

��sin,
dark
womb

�

�
ther
are

�

but�

�

�He,
on

and

�
Mo
eyes
ther,��

us
her
Mo

�
And
thee.
we

�

�

��

�ever
temp
night

���
�None
And the
Dark

�

�� �thee,
Church

�

�
dear
all
on

�
down

��

had�
est

hath

�
come

tossed

�owned

�
the
the
the

�

�
of
of
of

�
Star

�
Star
Star

�

�

�

�
Sea.
Sea.
Sea!

�

�blessed
look
out

�
to

�
thy

for

����
�

He
They
Look
�

�� ing,�

�
ing,
ing

�

�

�

�
sweet
sweet
Sweet

�shin
shin
shin

�

�
clear
thy
thy

�

4. Earth gave Him one lodging;

’twas deep in thy breast,

And God found a home

where the sinner finds rest;

His home and His hiding-place,

both were in thee;

He was won by thy shining,

sweet Star of the Sea.

5. Oh, blissful and calm was

the wonderful rest

That thou gavest thy God

in thy virginal breast;

For the heaven He left He

found heaven in thee,

And He shone in thy shining,

sweet Star of the Sea.

A simplified arrangement by Veronica Brandt 2023 http://brandt.id.au

35



Immaculate Mary
Lourdes arr. Renato Calcaterra

Who
�

Who

�
Who

�
Who

�

reign

�
reign

�
reign

�
reign

�

es

es

�

�

�

�
we

�
we

�
we

�
we

�
sing,

�
sing,

�
sing,

�
sing,

�

�
est

est

�
est

�
est in

�

�
in

�
in

�
in

�
cu

�
cu

�
cu

�
cu

late

�
late

� �

�
late

�
late

�

�
Im1. 

�� �
Im1. 

�

�

8

�
Im1. 

�� �
Im1. 

�

�

�

�

�
ma

�
ma

ma

�
ma

prais

�

�
prais

�
prais

�
prais

�

�

�
Thy

�
Thy

Thy

�
es

�
es

Thy

�
Ma

�
Ma

�
Ma

�
Ma

�

ry

�
ry

�
ry
�
ry

�
a

�

�
ve

�
a

�
ve,

�

�
a

�
ve,

�
a

�
ve,

�
ve,

�

�

a

ve,

�
ve,

�
ve,

�

�

�
a

�
a

��
a

ri

�
Ma

�
ri

��
Ma

�
ve

�
Mave

with

�

�
Je

�

�
with

�
with

�
with

Je

�
Je

�
Je

� �

� �

�
8

�
� �

�

�

�
dour

�
dour

�
dour�
dour

splen

�
splen

�
splen

�
�

splen

�

�
King.

�
King.

King.

�
ve,

�
a

�

�
A

�
A

�

�
like the ringing of bells

A

�
ve,

�
A

�
our

�
our

our

sus

�

�
our

�

�

�
sus

sus

�

�

sus

�
King.

�

a

Ma

�

�ri

�
Ma

�
Ma

�

ri

�

ri
�
ri

��

A ve,

�
Ma

�
ve

�
ve

�
a

�
ve

�

�

a.

�a.

�
a.

a.

�

�

�

�
ve,

�
A

�
A

�

A

a.

��

�
�

Ma

�
a

�
ve,

�

�
8

�

��

���

�
a.

ve

�
�
ri

�
a.

�

��
a.

�
ve,

�

�
ve,

�

�
a

a

� ��
ve,

a

�

�
a

ri

�
ve,

�
ve,

2. In heaven the blessed

thy glory proclaim

On earth we, thy children,

invoke they fair name.

3. Thy name is our power,

thy virtues our light

Thy love is our comfort,

thy pleading our might.

4. We pray for our Mother

the Church upon earth

and bless, dearest Lady,

the land of our birth.

36



Sub Tuum

Slavonic

��
De�

��

�

���

�
mus

�
cta

��

��
San

��

�
trix

��

�
Ge

��

�
i

�
ni

��

�
um

��� ��

�
prae

���

���� �
Sub

���� ��

	 �
tu

��
con

�

��
si

�
gi

��

�
fu

��

�
di

��

�

��
um

�

�
ne

��

�

� �

��

�ces

��


 �
ci

��

 ��
in

�
as

��

�
bus:

��
ta

��

��
si

�� �

�
ti

�

�
pre

��

�
de

�� �
spi

�
ca

���
no

��

��� �

��

	
�

stras

��








�
ne

��

�

�� ��
nes

�
de

��

�
o

��

�
ti

�� ��

�
be

��

�
ra

���

�
ctis

� �

�
li

�

�

��
sem

�
nos

��

�
per.

��

�

�

�
a

��
i

��

�
per

�

���

����

	

�

�
sed

��

�
lis

��

�

�

�
cun

��






 ��
cu

�

�
be

�� ��

�
ne

��

�
sa,

��

�
et

��

� �
cta.

��

� ��

��
di

� �
go

��




� 



�
glo

�

���

����

	 �




Vir

��




�
o

� ��

�

���
ri


 �

�

Music engraving by LilyPond 2.24.2—www.lilypond.org

37



&

&

V

?

#
#
#

#
#
#

#
#
#

#
#
#

2
3

2
3

2
3

2
3

Superius

Altus

Tenor

Bassus

˙ ˙ ˙

Re gi na

˙ ˙ ˙

Re gi na

˙ ˙ ˙

Re gi na

˙
˙ ˙

Re gi na

.w

cæ

.w

cæ

˙ ˙ ˙

cæ li læ

.w

cæ

w ˙

li læ

w ˙

li læ

.˙ œ ˙

ta

w ˙

li læ

.˙ œ œ ˙

ta

.˙ œ ˙

ta

˙
w

re, læ

.˙ œ ˙

ta

w ˙

re, læ

w ˙

re, læ

.˙ œ ˙

ta

w

˙

re, læ- - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

&

&

V

?

#
#
#

#
#
#

#
#
#

#
#
#

6
.˙ œ œ ˙

ta

.˙ œ ˙

ta

˙
w

re, læ

.˙ œ ˙

ta

w ˙

re, Al

w ˙

re, Al

w ˙

ta re,

w
˙

re, Al

˙ w

le lu

˙ w

le lu

˙ ˙ ˙

Al le lu

˙
w

le lu

.w

ia,

.w

ia,

.w

ia,

.w

ia,

.w

Al

.w

Al

.w

Al

.w

Al

˙ w

le lu

˙ w

le lu

˙ w

le lu

˙
w

le lu

.w

ia.

.w

ia.

.w

ia.

.w

ia.

(Fine)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

© Les Éditions Outremontaises - 2005

Regina cæli
Gregor Aichinger 

(1564 ? - 1628 )

38



&

&

V

#
#
#

#
#
#

#
#
#

c

c

c

13

˙
œ œ

Qui a quem

Ó

˙
Qui

∑

Verset 1
œ œ ˙

me ru i

œ œ œ œ

a quem me ru

∑

œ œ ˙

sti por ta

˙ œ œ

i sti Qui

˙
œ œ

Qui a quem

œ
œ ˙

re. quem me

œ œ œ œ

a quem me ru

œ œ ˙

me ru i

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - -

&

&

V

#
#
#

#
#
#

#
#
#

17
˙ ˙

ru i

œ œ œ
œ œ

i sti por ta

˙ ˙

sti quem

œ œ .œ
j
œ

sti por ta

œ œ œ œ œ œ œ

œ
œ ˙

me ru i

œ œ œ ˙

œ œ ˙ œ#

œ œ
˙

sti por ta

w

re.

w

re.

w

re.

D. C.

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - -

&

&

V

?

#
#
#

#
#
#

#
#
#

#
#
#

c

c

c

c

21
w

Re

w

Re

.˙ œ

Re sur

w

Re

Verset 2

œ .œ
J
œ œ œ

sur re

˙ ˙

sur re

˙
˙

re

˙ ˙

sur re

w

œ œ ˙

xit, Re sur

œ ˙ œ

xit, si cut

œ
˙ œ

xit, si cut

œ
˙ œ

xit, si cut

˙ œ œ

re xit, si

œ œ œ
˙

di

˙ ˙

di xit,

˙ œ œ

di xit, si

œ œ ˙

cut di

˙ œ
œ œ

xit, si cut

˙ ˙

si

œ œ ˙

cut di

˙

Ó

xit,

œ œ ˙ œ

di

œ œ ˙

cut di- - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - -

2

© Les Éditions Outremontaises - 2005

39



&

&

V

?

#
#
#

#
#
#

#
#
#

#
#
#

27

œ

œ œ œ

xit, O ra pro

Ó Œ
œ

O

œ œ œ œ

xit, O ra pro

˙ Ó

xit,

˙ ˙

no bis,

œ œ ˙

ra pro no

˙ ˙

no bis,

∑

.˙ œ

De um,

œ œ .œ
j
œ

bis, De um,

.˙ œ

De um,

∑

œ œ œ œ œ ˙

Al le lu

œ œ ˙ œ

Al le lu

œ œ ˙

Al le lu

∑

œ œ œ œ

ia! O ra pro

˙ Œ
œ

ia! O

w

ia!

Œ

œ œ œ

O ra pro

˙ œ œ

no bis, O

œ œ .œ œ œ

ra pro no

Ó Œ œ

O

˙ ˙

no bis,- -

- - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - -

&

&

V

?

#
#
#

#
#
#

#
#
#

#
#
#

33
œ œ ˙

ra pro no

œ œ œ œ œ œ

bis,

œ œ ˙

ra pro no

∑

w

bis,

˙ ˙

De

˙ ˙

bis, De

Œ œ œ œ

O ra pro

˙
.œ

J
œ

De

œ œ œ œ

um, Al le lu

œ œ œ œ œ

um, Al le

˙ œ
œ

no bis, De

œ œ œ œ

um, Al le

˙ .œ
j
œ

ia! Al le

œ œ œ œ

lu

œ œ œ œ

um, Al le

˙ ˙

lu ia!

˙ ˙

lu ia!

œ œ# œ œ ˙

ia!

˙
˙

lu ia!

D. C.

- - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

© Les Éditions Outremontaises - 2005

3

40



Holy	God,	We	Praise	Your	Name

7

19

13

Pno.

Pno.

Pno.

Piano

Piano

Pno.

Pno.

Pno.





  











































 

 





 





  



























 



 





 



 















 







 















































 





 











































    







  

 















 


















































the
ho Lord.

Son,
2	Hark!
1	Ho

last

ly

ring,

own ry.

ing

Thy
with

Lord

Ho
an

Thy

Thy

God,

Fa

ho

ce

ste
ly

reign.

we

my

les tial

ra

ly

praise
hymn

ther,3	Ho

ly,

name;
loud

ly
the

is

Ho

Thee;

ing,
ded

a
sing

vi

Thee;venhea
cea

Thee,

sence

Thee
ing;

while
and
Thyfore

name on
se
scep

And,
fill
in

di

in
un

cord:

in

ac
the

do
sweet
bend

vast main,

ru
Es
bim
earth

knee

rais

God

bove
cho

on

rus
a

prais
dore

we 'claim

all
che

ly

ly

ter

e

One,
phim,

rit,
a
we

ho

claim,

ver

Spi

while

all,
choirs

the
fi

we

of
gel

nite

ly,

a
heavens
do

be

in

bow

we
bove

all

Three
are

un









 




 







41



I

Do

mf

na- no bis- pa cem,- pa

f

cem,- do na- no- bis- pa cem.

mf

-

Do

mp

na- no bis- pa

mf

cem,- do na- no bis- pa

f

cem.-

mf9

Do

mp

na- no bis- pa

mf

cem,- do na- no bis- pa cem.-

17

3

4&
b

- -
-

-

-
-

-

ANONYMOUS

edited by Brian J. Nelson

CANON - DONA NOBIS PACEM

&
b

II

-

-

-
- -

&
b

III

N.B. All dynamics and articulations are editorial, the purpose being to provide an edition 

that can be put together quickly with a musically effective result. BJN.

Copyright © 2015 by CPDL. This edition can be fully distributed, duplicated, performed, and recorded.

- -

-

-

œ
œ

˙ œ

œ

˙ œ œ œ œ œ œ

j ‰
œ œ œ œ œ

œ ™ œ

J

œ œ œ œ œ ˙ œ

j
‰

˙ ™ ˙ ™ œ œ œ œ œ œ

j
‰

œ ˙ œ ˙ œ œ œ œ ˙ œ

j
‰

˙ ™ ˙ ™ œ ™ œ

j

œ œ œ

œ œ

j ‰ œ ˙ œ ˙
œ
œ
œ

œ
˙ œ

j
‰

42







Martin Rinkart, 1636

Tr. by Catherine Winkworth, 1858

NUN DANKET
Johann Cruger, 1647

Harm. by Felix Mendelssohn, 1840

Now Thank We All Our God







2. O

3. All

1. Now


thank

may

praise


we

this

and


all

boun

thanks


our

teous

to



-

God

God

God



the

with

 
through

heart

all

Fa

 
and

our

ther



-

hand

life

now

  
and

be

be


voic

near

giv

 
es,

us,

en,





-

- the

who

with



                
 







ev
won

Son,


drous
er

and



-
- things

joy

him


hath
ful

who



-
done,
hearts

reigns


in
and

with


whom
bless

them


his
ed

in



-
world
peace

high

 
re
to

est

 

-

joic
cheer

heav

  
-

en;

es;
us;

  


-

- the

and
who



     



          










one

from

keep


our

e

us


moth

ter

in



-

ers'

nal

his


-

-

arms,

God,

grace,


and

hath

whom

  
blessed

earth

guide


us

and

us

  
on

heav'n

when


our

a

per


way

dore;

plexed,



-

-

for

with

and



    
 

 

         




 







free

thus

count



us

it

less


-

from

was,

gifts



all

is

of



ills

now,

love,



in

and

and



this

shall

still



world

be

is

 
and

ev

ours



the

er

to

 

-

next.

more.

day.



-

-

 

      




Public Domain




     



43



AMNS 13 Abide with me; fast falls the eventide
Melody: Eventide

 A Q
Q
Q 44 ä å å ä ä å å å å ã ä å åA Q
Q
Q 44 ä

A1. -
Swift2.

I3.
I4.

Hold5.

å

bide
to

need
fear
thou

å

with
its
thy
no
thy

ä

me;
close
pres-
foe

cross

ä

fast
ebbs
ence
with
be -

å

falls
out
ev -
thee
fore

å

the
life's
'ry
at
my

å

e -
lit -

pass-
hand
clo-

å

ven -
tle
ing
to

sing

ã

tide:
day;

hour;
bless;
eyes;

ä

the
earth's
what
ills

shine

å

dark -
joys
but
have

through

å

ness
grow
thy
no
the

E QQQ
44 ä å å ä ä å å å å ã å å å åE QQQ
44
ä å å ä ä å å å å ã ä å å

 A Q
QQ ä ä å å å å ã ä å å ä äA Q
QQ ä

deep -
dim,

grace
weight,
gloom,

ä

ens;
its
can
and
and

å

Lord,
glo -
foil
tears
point

å

with
ries
the
no
me

å

me
pass
temp-
bit -
to

åR

a -
a -

ter's
ter -
the

ã

bide:
way;

pow'r?
ness.
skies:

ä

when
change
Who
Where
heavn's

å

oth -
and
like
is

morn -

å

er
de -
thy -
death's

ing

ä

help -
cay
self
sting?

breaks,

ä

ers
in

my
Where,

and

E
QQQ ä

ä å å å å ã ä å å ä ä
E
QQQ

ä ä å å å å ã å å å å ä
å å

 A Q
QQ å å åR å ã ä å å å å å å ä ä ãA Q
QQ å

fail,
all

guide
grave,
earth's

å

and
a -

and
thy
vain

å

com-
round
stay
vic -
sha -

å

forts
I

can
to -

dows

ã

flee,
see:
be?
ry?
flee;

ä

help
O

Through
I
in

å

of
thou
cloud
tri -
life,

å

the
who
and
umph

in

å

help -
chang -
sun -
still,

death,

å

less,
est

shine,
if
O

å

O
not,

Lord,
thou
Lord,

å

a -
a -
a -
a -
a -

ä

bide
bide
bide
bide
bide

ä

with
with
with
with
with

ã

me.
me.
me.
me.
me.

EQQQ .å å
ê
å å ã ä å å å å å å ä ä

ãE QQQ
å å å å ã ä å å å å å å .ä å ã

H. F. Lyte
(1793-1847)

W. H. Monk
(1823-1889)

,

,

This edition produced by Andrew Sims, 2020

44



$OOHOXLD���&DQRQH
:��%R\FH

&RS\ULJKW��������E\�6LPRQH�2OLYLHUL(GLWLRQ�PD\�EH�IUHHO\�GLVWULEXWHG��GXSOLFDWHG��SHUIRUPHG��RU�UHFRUGHG�

,

,,

,,,

$O � OH � OX � LD�
� � ��YRFL�SDUL�PDVFKLOL�R�IHPPLQLOL� � � � �

$O � OH � OX � LD� DO � OH � OX � LD� DO � OH � OX � LD� DO�
� � � 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 � ��

$O � OH � OX � LD� DO � OH � OX � LD� DO�
� � � � 
 
 
 
 
 � 
 
 � � � � �


DO � OH � OX � LD�
� �� 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 � � ��

� OH � OX � LD� DO � OH � OX � LD�
� 
 
 � � � � 
 
 � ��
� OH � OX � LD� DO � OH � OX � LD�
� � � � � 
 � � ��

45



Canons from Camp
Tantum Ergo, 2017

bi
mur

��
la
cer

�
et
ne

���
ju
re
�� �

o
i

�
ti
nu

��
to
er

�
ge
sa

�
ri
go

�
1.

Ge
Tan

34��
tum

�
ni

�
men
to laus

ve

��
tum
que

�
cra
ni

��

ri

�
tu

ne
dat

�
sit

�
di

vo

�
et be

ce

� �
o
i

��
ctiho

ti

��
nor vir

do

�
quum

���
9 2.

lus
an

� �
sa
et

�
quo
men

�
no

que
tum

���
cu
tus

�

��
sit
um

�
fe
da

�
lau
de

��� �
par
su

� �
i

�
ti
ctu

o

�
ti
des

�
den ab

sup

���
17 3.

fi

�
ce
stet

�
pro
prae

�
tro
men

�
com
sen
�

que
tum

�
ple

� � �
u

�

� ��
men.

25

� � ���
A

��

Ave Maria

��
nusple
��

mi

�
na,

�
Do

3.

�
te

�
cum.rive

�
Ma

�� �
1.

�� � �
A

�
ti

��
a,

�
agra

2.

Jubilate Deo

�
ter

3.

�
De

�
o

�
om

�
nis ra,

�
ju

� �
bi

�
bi

�
la

�
te!

�
Ju

2.1.

�� � 42
Ju

�
bi

�
la

�
te

�

���
in

�
lae

� �
tili

� �
te a.

�
ti

��
te

�
om

�
nis

��4.4

� �
la

� �
Psa

�5.�
ter ra.

�

46



More Rounds
Adjuva nos Deus

Pammelia (1609)

� � � � �
us.

�
III

� �
IV

��
ju

�
va

�� � �
I

�
Ad

��
De

�
II

nos,

Laudate nomen Domini
Anon

� � � �
da

�
te

III�
ser mi

��� �
vi Dono

�
te

� �
men

I

�� �
Lau

�
da ni,

�
mi

� �
lau

II

�
Do

�
VI

�
Do mi

��
in

�
do

�
mo

�
ni.

�� � �10

�
IV

�
num

�
qui

V�
tis

�
sta

�

Surrexit Christus hodie
Anon

al le

� �
ia.

	
lu

�
lu

� �
le

� 
 �
ia,

�

A

	�
men.

	��
Chris

�
xit

�III �� �

Sur

�� �
I

re

�II
e,

�
ditus

� 
 �
al

��
ho

Alleluia
Philip Hayes

al

�II
le

�
le

�
al ia,

�
lu

�
al

�
lu

�
ia,

�
lu

� ��
ia,

�
Al

�
� �I
le

� �
ia,

�
lu

�� ��
al

�
le

�
ia,

�
 �
le

�
al

�
le

�
al

�
lu

���
le

��
ia,

�
lu al

��
ia,

�
lu

�
lu

�
leal

�
�
13 � �

le

��
lu

� ��
al

�
le

III �
ia,

� �
ia,

�
ia,

�
lu

�
al

��
al

�
le

� ��
ia.

�
lu

�
le

�IV

al

��
� �23

ia,

�
lu al

� �
ia,

�
lu

�
le

�
lule

� �
ia,

Music engraving by LilyPond 2.22.1—www.lilypond.org

47



Jesu Rex admirabilis
Text: Anonymous c.1200; Giovanni Pierluigi da Palestrina

from: Dulcis Iesu memoria (stanzas 33 - 40) ed. Andreas Stenberg

��

si

�

�
si

�
no

gen

�
no

gen

si

�
no

gen

de

�

um,

�

�
lis

um,

ro

�
lis

ro

�
lis

um,

ro

ti

�
bi

ti

de

�
bi

ti

de

bi

�

�
ste,

Je

�
um

ste,

Je

�
um

ste,

Je

um

�

gem

�
tor

gem

de

�
tor

de

�
tor

gem

de

fa

�
fa

re

sum

�
fa

re

sum

�
re

sum

�
Rex

cu

que

�
Rex

cu

�
ad

lo

lo

�
ad

lo

lo

lo

que

�
Rex

cu

que

�
ad

lo

�

�
Je1. 

Te3. 

Quo5. 

��
Je1. 

Te3. 

Quo5. ��
8

�

�

��
sae

�
su

cum

�
su

sae

cum

�
su

sae

cum

�
Je1. 

Te3. 

Quo5. 

Et

�
Te,

sem

�
Et

Te,

sem

�
Et

Te,

�

�

� �
lis

pem,

ro

sem

lis

pem,

ro

�
lis

pem,

ro

�
tri

Chri

per

per

�
tri

Chri

per

�
tri

Chri

mi

�
ra

Prin

fu

�
ra

Prin

fu

�

fu

�

�

co

rum

�
ra

Prin

bi

ci

e

�
bi

ci

e

rum

mi

�

�
�

co

rum

�

mi

�
bi

ci

e

�
co

lis.

o,

trum

�
si

te

to

�

�
lis.

trum

o,

�
bi

�
de

fa

de

�
bi

bi

de

�
bi

de

tus

� �
ra

ar

ar

	

�
num

cor

si

u

�
To

et

�
de

mur

tus

�
te

to

�
si

te

to

�

�

ra

�
tus

num

cor

�
ra

ar

ar

��

ar

ar

�

To

u

et

�
de

mur

tus

de

mur

tus

�

�
bi

bi

de

�
de

fa

de

do

�

�
ti

re

�
do

ti

re

�
do

ti

re

�

�
ce

men

mo

ce

men

mo

�
ce

men

mo

�

in

�
um,

Je

�
in

um,

Je

�
in

um,

Je

3

�

�

�

��

�

�
Dul

Te

a

Dul

Te

a

�
Dul

Te

a

8

	

	

	
um

o

lis

�
To

u

et

�
To

u

et

�

�

�
lis

um

o

�
lis

um

o

�
fa

�
de

fa

de

�
de

de




cor

�

�
tus

num

�

�
tus

num

corsus

�
fa

lan

�
fa

cor

lan

�
fa

�
cor

ef

Te

sus

�
ef

Te

sus

�
ef

Te

di

�

�
bi

cor

gue

�
bi

di

gue

�
bi

di

gue

�

�

lan

o.

trum.

lis.
�
o.

trum.

lis.

bi

�

�

de

�
bi

�
o.

trum.

lis.

ra

�
ar

ar

ra

�
ar

ar

�

�
bi

�

de

bi

bi

�
de

bi
�

�

To

to

te

si

�
et

u

�
o,

trum

lis.

�

�

num

tus

�
cor

num

tus

�

et

u

To

�
�

�
8

�
cor

�

�
6

�

�

�

ar

de ra

�

de

�

�
tus

mur

de

�
tus

mur

ar

�

�

fa

de

fa

de

to

�
de

de

� �

mur

tus

te

si

�
to

te

si

Copyright © 2018  by Andreas Stenberg then simplified by Veronica Brandt 2023 secundum CPDL

48



�

2. Ma-

�

ne

�

no-

�

bi

�

scum,
�

Do

�

mi-

�

ne,
�

�

et

�

nos

�

il-

�

lu

�

stra

�

lu

�

mi-

�

ne;

�

�

�

�

Pul

�

sa

�

men

�

tis

�

ca-

�

li-

�

gi-

�

ne,

�

�

� �

Mun

�

dum

�

re

�

ple

�

dul

�

ce-

�

di-

�

ne.

�

�

�

�

4. A

�

mor

�

Je-

�

sus

�

con
�

ti-

�

nu-

�

us
�

�

Mi-

�

hi

�

lan

�

guor

�

as

�

si-

�

du-

�

us

�

�

�

�

Mi-

�

hi

�

Je-

�

sus

�

mel-

�

li-

�

flu-

�

us

�

�

� �

Fru

�

ctus

�

vi-

�

tæ

�

per

�

pe-

�

tu-

�

us

�

�

1

49









W. Byrd
Non Nobis Domine

© BB 2003







Sopraan

Mezzo

Alt






Non


no


bis


- Do


mi- ne,

 
- Non


no


bis,


-


sed


no mi- ni

  
- tu


o


- da



 
Non


no


bis


- Do


mi- ne,

 
- Non


no


bis,


-


sed


no mi- ni

  
- tu


-

  
Non


no


bis


- Do


mi- ne,

 
- Non


no


bis,


-


sed



6




glo


ri- am,

 
-


sed


no mi- ni

  
- tu


o


- - da




o


- da


glo


ri- am,

 
-


sed


no mi- ni

  
- tu


-


no mi- ni

  
- tu




o


- da


glo


ri- am,

 
-


sed


9




glo


ri- am.

 
- Non


no


bis


- Do


mi- ne,

 
- Non

 


o


- da


glo


ri- am.

 
- Non


no


bis


- Do


mi-

 


no mi- ni
  

- tu


o


- da


glo


ri- am.
 

- Non




16
www.vrouwenkoor.tk50



 

Sicut Cervus

Giovanni Pierluigi da Palestrina

�

Sic

�

�
ad�

�
vus

�
fon

�
rum,

ut

�

a

�
si�
qua

��
de

�

�
cer

�
rat�

�

�
�
de

�

�
ad

�
qua

�

�
si

�
tes

�

�

a�

�
ut

�
de

�
de

�
rat

�

�

�
ut

�

�

�
Sic

�
vus

�

�
cer

�� ��� 24��

�� ��� 24�
�

	



�
�

� ��
8

��� 24�
Sic

�� ��� 24

�
ad

�
Sic

�
cer�
fon

�

�
vus

�
tes

�

�
de si

��

�

�
rat

�
ut

�

de

�

�
fon

�

� �

�
ad

ut

�

�

� �

�
cer

��
si�

qua

� �

�
rat�

rum,

tes

�

�

de

�
de

�
si�
�

�
vus

�
a�

Sic

�

�
qua

�
rum,

�
de���

�

�
a

�
de

�

�
tes

�

�
Sic

vus

�
si

�
qua

�

�

�

�

8

� ���

� ���

�
8

���

	


�

� ��

���

�
fon

�

�
�

cer

�

�
cer�
fon

�
de�
a

�
a

sic

vus

� �
rum,

�
�

tes

��

rum,

de

�

�

�
�
ut�

rat ad

�

� �

�
de

�
de

�

�
de

�
ad

�
ad

�
de

�

�
rat�

�
si

rat

�
vus

�
rum,

�
tes,

�

�

�
fonde

�
de

�
si

�
si

�

�

� �

�

a

�

�
de

�
fon

�

�
rat

�

�

�
tes

�
tes

si�
�

�
De

�

�
�

�
vus

�

� �
�

�
�

sic

�
fon�

�
de

�

14

� ���

� ���

�
8

���

� ���

	




��
ad �

�
cer

�

�

�
rat

�
qua�
ut

� �
ut

�
qua

�

�
rat

�
a

� �
�
de

�

fon

�
�

ad

�
cer

�
rum,

�

�

�

�
tes�

�
si

� �
�

Sicut Cervus  - Page 1

© Monique Rio (CC BY 4.0) | Edition Date: 2017-Jan-30

51



 

� �

�

�
�

�I

��

��
rum,

�
�

rum,

�
I

� �
�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�
rum,�

ta

�
deta

� �

� �

�
de

�

�
qua�

fon

�
fon

��

�
ad

�

�

�

�

�
�
tes

tes,

20

� ���

� ���

�
8

���

	




�

� ���

�

�
a�

rat�
ad

�

�

�
�

qua

rum,

a

� �

�

�

� ��

�
�

�
qua

�

�
a

�

�

qua

�

�

�
si

�

�
si

�
de

� �

�
de

�
�

�

�
�
ta

��

�

�

�
I

�
�

�
I

�
rat,

�

�
�

rat,

�

�

�
de

�
�
de

�
�

�

�

�

�
I

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�
26 ���

� ���

�

	



8

�
si�
si

���

� ���

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

��

�

�
ta�

�
rat,

�
si

�
de

ta

�
rat,

�

� �

�
de

�

�
de

�

I

�

�

�

rat,

�
rat,

�
I

�

� �

�� �
de

�

�
de

�
ta

�
de

si�
de

�

�
si

�

�
ta�

�

�

�
rat.

�
de

de

I

�

�

ta

�

�
I�

�
de

�
de

�
rat,

�
ta

��

32

� ���	




�

�
�
I�

� ���

�
8

���

� ���

�
de�

�
I

�
ta,

��

� �

�

�

�
ta�rat,

�
I�

�

�

�

�
�
de�

�
si�
si

Sicut Cervus  - Page 2

© Monique Rio (CC BY 4.0) | Edition Date: 2017-Jan-30

52



 

si

�

�
me

�
a

�

�
ma

�

ma

�

�

de

�
A

�
rat,

�
me

�
�

��
de

�

�

�

�
ni

�

� �
A

�
De

��

ni

�

�
�

ma�

�

�

�
a

rat.

te

�
ad

�

�
ad

�
me

�
de

�
rat.

�
de

�
I

��

�

�

�
ta

�
de

�

�

�

��

38

� ���

� ���

�
8

	




���
�

�

si

��

� ���

�

�

�

��
de

�

�

rat.

�
side

�

�
A

�

�

�
ni

�

�
�
�

�

�
ta

��
�
si

�

�

�

�
ni

�
te

�

� �

�
us,

�
us,

�
ma

�
�
�
a

��

�

�

�

�
De

a

�
a

�
�
ad

�

�

�

�
�
ni

�

ma

�

�

us,

�
�

me

�

�
De

�
me

ni

�
�
a

�
a

�
a

�

�
us,

�
�

ma

�
A

��
ad

�
us,

�

te

�
me

��

�

�

����

45

� ���

� ���

�
8

���

�

�
De

�
a

�

�
ni

�

�
te

�
A

� � � �
ma

�

�

�

�
ad

	




�

�
me

�

�
te

�

�

a

De

�

�

�

�

�

�

�
ni

�

�

�

�
te

��

� �
�
De

�

� �

�
ad

�
Dete

ad

�

�
De

�

��

�
te

�

�
�

�

�

� �
�

�

�
us.

�
us.

us.

�

�

a

�

�

�

��

�
De

�

�

�

�

�
ad

�
8

� ���

� ���

� ���

� ���

	




52

ad

�
ad

�
te

�
�

me

�
te

�

�

�
�

ma

�
ad

�

� �

�
�

�

�

�
ad

�
us.

�

us,

�
us,

�

�
us,

�

�

�
De

De

�

�
te

�
te

�

De

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Sicut Cervus  - Page 3

© Monique Rio (CC BY 4.0) | Edition Date: 2017-Jan-30

53



Soprano A QQ 34 Â
Can-

Â
ta -

ÂS
te

.Â
Do-

ÂÊ
mi-

Â
no,

.‰
can -

.Â
ta-

Â Â Â .‰ ‰
te,

Â
can -

Â
ta-

Â
te,

Â
can -

‰
ta-

Â
te

Alto A QQ 34 Â
Can-

Â
ta -

Â
te

.Â
Do-

ÂÊ
mi-

Â
no,

.‰
can -

Â
ta-

Â Â Â Â .‰ ‰
te,

Â
can -

Â
ta-

Â
te,

Â
can -

‰
ta-

Â
te

Tenor Ą QQ 34 Â
Can-

Â
ta -

Â
te

.Â
Do-

ÂÊ

mi-

Â
no,

.Â
can-

Â Â Â .‰
ta-

.Â Â Â Â Â Â
te,

Â
can -

Â
ta-

Â
te,

Â
can -

‰
ta-

Â
te

Bass
EQQ 34 Â

Can-

Â
ta -

Â
te

.Â
Do-

ÂÍ
mi-

Â
no,

.Â
can-

Â Â Â .‰
ta-

.‰ ‰
te,

Â
can -

Â
ta-

Â
te,

Â
can -

‰
ta-

Â
te

Psalm 148
Cantate Domino

Giuseppe Ottavio Pitoni

(1657-1743)

S A QQ .Â
Do-

ÂÊ
mi-

Â
no

.Â
can -

ÂÊ
ti -

Â
cum

ÂS
no-

Â
vum:

Â
laus

Â
e -

Â
ius

ÂÊ

in

ÂÊ

ec -

.Â
cle -

ÂÊ

si -

Â
a

Â
sanc-

.Â
to-

ÂÊ Â
rum,

Â
in

Â
ec -

A A QQ .Â
Do-

ÂÊ
mi-

Â
no

.Â
can -

ÂÊ
ti -

Â
cum

Â
no-

Â
vum:

Â
laus

Â
e -

Â
ius

ÂÊ
in

ÂÊ
ec -

.Â
cle -

ÂÊ
si -

Â
a

Â
sanc-

‰
to -

Â
rum,

Â
in

Â
ec -

T Ą QQ .Â
Do-

ÂÍ
mi-

Â
no

.Â
can -

ÂÍ
ti -

Â
cum

Â
no-

Â
vum:

Â
laus

Â
e -

Â
ius

ÂÍ
in

ÂÍ
ec -

.Â
cle -

ÂÍ
si -

Â
a

Â
sanc-

‰
to -

Â
rum,

Â
in

Â
ec -

B
E QQ .Â

Do-

ÂÍ
mi-

Â
no

.Â

can -

ÂÍ
ti -

Â
cum

Â
no-

Â
vum:

Â
laus

Â
e -

Â
ius

ÂÍ
in

ÂÍ
ec -

.Â
cle -

ÂÍ
si -

Â
a

Â
sanc-

‰
to -

Â
rum,

Â
in

Â
ec -

9

S A QQ ‰
cle -

Â
si -

‰
a

Â
sanc -

‰
to-

ÂS .‰
rum.

34 Â
Lae-

Â
te -

Â
tur

.Â
Is -

ÂÊ

ra-

Â
el

Â
in

‰
e -

‰
o,

Â
lae -

A A QQ ‰
cle -

Â
si -

‰
a

Â
sanc-

.‰
to -

.‰
rum.

34 Â
Lae-

Â
te -

ÂR
tur

.Â
Is -

ÂÊ
ra-

Â
el

Â
in

‰
e -

‰R
o,

Â
lae -

T Ą QQ ‰
cle -

Â
si -

‰
a

Â
sanc -

.‰
to -

.‰R
rum.

34 Â
Lae-

Â
te -

ÂS
tur

.Â
Is -

ÂÍ
ra-

Â
el

Â
in

‰
e -

‰S
o,

ÂR
lae -

B
E QQ ‰

cle -

Â
si -

‰
a

Â
sanc -

.‰
to -

.‰
rum.

34 Â
Lae-

Â
te -

Â
tur

.Â
Is -

ÂÍ
ra-

Â
el

Â
in

‰
e -

‰
o,

Â
lae -

16
u

u

u

u

Cantate Domino - PitoniJames Gibb editions 1

54



S A QQ Â
te-

Â
tur,

Â
lae -

32 Â
te -

Â
tur

‰
in

.Â
e-

ÂÊ 34 ‰
o

Â
qui

32 ‰
fe -

‰
cit

‰
e -

34 ‰
um:

ÂS
et

.Â
fi -

ÂÊ
li-

Â
ae

A A QQ ÂR
te-

Â
tur,

Â
lae -

32 Â
te -

Â
tur

‰
in

.Â
e-

ÂR Ê 34 ‰
o

Â
qui

32 ‰
fe -

‰
cit

‰R
e -

34 ‰S
um:

Â
et

.Â
fi -

ÂÊ
li-

Â
ae

T Ą QQ Â
te-

Â
tur,

Â
lae -

32 Â
te -

Â
tur

‰
in

‰
e -

34 ‰
o

Â
qui

32 ‰
fe -

‰
cit

‰S
e -

34 ‰
um:

Â
et

.Â
fi -

ÂÊ

li-

Â
ae

B
E QQ

Â

te-

Â

tur,

Â
lae -

32
Â

te -

Â

tur

‰
in

‰
e -

34 ‰
o

Â
qui

32 ‰
fe -

‰
cit

‰
e -

34 ‰
um:

Â
et

.Â
fi -

ÂÍ
li-

ÂS
ae

24

S A QQ Â
Si -

Â
on,

Â
et

.Â
fi -

ÂÍ
li -

Â
ae

Â
Si -

Â
on

Â
ex -

Â
ul-

‰
tent,

.‰
ex-

Â
ul-

Â
tent,

Â
ex -

Â
ul-

Â
tent

Â
in

A A QQ Â
Si -

Â
on,

Â
et

.Â
fi -

ÂÊ
li -

Â
ae

Â
Si -

Â
on

K J Â
ex -

Â
ul-

Â
tent,

K J Â
ex -

Â
ul-

Â
tent

Â
in

T Ą QQ Â
Si -

Â
on,

Â
et

.Â
fi -

ÂÍ
li -

Â
ae

Â
Si -

Â
on

K K K Â
ex -

Â
ul-

Â
tent,

K K K Â
ex -

Â
ul-

Â
tent

Â
in

B
E QQ Â

Si -

Â
on,

ÂR( )
et

.Â
fi -

ÂÍ
li -

Â
ae

Â
Si -

Â
on

Â
ex -

Â
ul-

‰
tent,

K K Â
ex-

Â
ul-

Â
tent

Â
ex -

Â
ul-

Â
tent

Â
in

30

S A QQ 32 ‰
re -

‰
ge

.Â
su-

ÂS Ê 34 ‰
o,

ÂS
ex -

Â
ul-

Â
tent,

Â
ex -

Â
ul-

Â
tent

Â
in

32 ‰
re -

‰
ge

.Â
su-

ÂS Ê 34 .‰
o.

A A QQ 32 ‰
re -

‰
ge

‰
su -

34 ‰
o,

Â
ex -

Â
ul-

Â
tent,

Â
ex -

Â
ul-

Â
tent

Â
in

32 ‰
re -

‰
ge

‰
su -

34 .‰
o.

T Ą QQ 32 ‰
re -

‰
ge

‰
su -

34 ‰
o,

Â
ex -

Â
ul-

Â
tent,

Â
ex -

Â
ul-

Â
tent

Â
in

32 ‰
re -

‰
ge

‰
su -

34 .‰R
o.

B
E QQ 32 ‰

re -

‰
ge

‰
su -

34 ‰
o,

Â
ex -

Â
ul-

Â
tent,

Â
ex -

Â
ul-

Â
tent

Â
in

32 ‰
re -

‰
ge

‰
su -

34 .‰
o.

37
u

u

u

u

Cantate Domino - PitoniJames Gibb editions 2

55



O salutaris Hostia

St. Thomas Aquinas (1225-1274) Oreste Ravanello (1871-1938)

��

��

��

�

�

�

�

�
os
glo

�
na

�
dis
na

�
dis
na

dis

sem

�
li
pi

�
li

�

pi

cae
sem

�
cae
sem

�
cae

pan

pan
ter

�

�

ter

�
pan
ter

�
li
pi

�
ti
ri

�
ti
ri

�
ti
ri

glo

�
os
glo

�
os

tri

�
ta
no

�

�
lu
tri

�
lu
tri

�
lu

�
ris
que

�
que

�
ris
que

ta
no

�
ta
no

�

�� �� �
O1. 

U2. 

� �� �
O1. 

U2. 

�� ��

�

�

sa

�
ni

�
sa
ni

�
sa
ni

�
O1. 

U2. 

ris

�

�
a

no,

a
no,

�
ati

�
ti

�
ti
mi

�
no,mi

�
quae
sit

�
quae
sit

�
quae
sit

mi

�
Hos

�
Hos

Do

�

�

�
Do

�
Hos
Do

net

ferda
net

�
fer

�
fer
net

� �
xi
pa

�
xi

in

�
au
in

�
au

�
au
in

da

�
ro
bis

�
ro
bis

�
ro
bis

da
no

�
no

bur
do

�

�

�
no

�
bur
do

�
bur
do

�

�
li
tri

li
tri

�
li
tri

�
xi
pa

�

pa

vi

�
la
vi

�
la
vi

�
la

�
munt

si

�
munt
si

�
munt
si

�

pre

�
pre
tam

�
pre
tam

�
qui tam

�

� ��

��

� ��

8�

�

qui

�
bel

�
bel
qui

�
bel

a,

�
um,
a,

�
um,

�
um,
a,

mi

�
li

mi

�
li

�
li

mi
ti

ter no,

no,

�
a,

�
a,
no,

�
a,

hos

�
ne

�
hos
ne

�

� �

�
ti

ter

ti
ter

�

�
hos
ne

��

��

�� �

�

�

men.

�

men.

�

�

��

�

a

�

�

� �
men.

�

�

�

	
A

�

	

a.

�

um.

����

� �
a.

um.

�
a.

um.
�

16

���

���

�

��

�

��
men,

�
A

A

�

�

	

�

Music engraving by LilyPond 2.24.2—www.lilypond.org

56



57

0.15 O Salutaris

O
viii

�

�

sa-

�

�

�

�

lu-

�

tá-

�

ris

�

Hó

�

�

sti-

�

a,

�

�

�

Quæ

�

cæ-

�

�

li

�

pá

�

ndis

�

ó

�

sti-

�

um,

�

�

�

Bé

�

lla

�

�

pré

�

munt

� �

�

ho

�

stí-

�

li-

�

a,

�

�

�

Da

�

ró

�

bur,

�

fer

�

au

�

xí-

�

�

li-

�

um.

�

�

� � �

�

2. U

�

ni

�

�

�

�

tri-

�

nó

�

que

�

Dó

�

�

mi

�

no

�

�

�

Sit

�

se

�

�

mpi-

�

té

�

rna

�

gló-

�

ri-

�

a,

�

�

�

Qui

�

ví-

�

�

tam

�

si

�

ne

�

té

�

rmi-

�

�

�

no

�

�

�

Nó-

�

bis

�

dó

�

net

�

in

�

pá

�

�

tri-

�

a.

�

�

� �

A-

�

men.

�

�

�

� �

0.16 Tantum Ergo

T
iii

�

A

�

ntum

�

�

e

�

rgo

�

Sa

�

�

cra

�

mé

�

ntum

�

�

�

Ve

�

ne

�

ré

�

�

mur

�

cé

�

�

rnu-

�

i :

�

�

�

�

�

Et

�

a

�

�

ntí

�

quum

�

�

do

�

cu-

�

�

�

�

mé

�

ntum

�

�

�

No

�

�

vo

�

ce

�

�

dat

�

rí-

�

�

tu-

�

i :

�

�

�

�

Præ

�

stet

�

�

fi

�

des

�

�

su

�

pple

�

�

mé

�

ntum

�

�

�

Sé

�

nsu-

�

�

um

�

de-

�

fé-

�

�

�

ctu-
�

i.

�

�

� �

�

2. Ge

�

ni-

�

�

tó-

�

ri,

�

Ge

�

�

ni-

�

tó

�

que

�

�

�

Laus

�

et

�

ju

�

�

bi-

�

lá-

�

�

ti-

�

o,

�

�

�

�

�

Sa-

�

lus,

�

�

ho

�

nor,

�

�

vi

�

rtus

�

�

quo

�

que

�

�

�

�

�

Sit

�

�

et

�

be

�

�

ne

�

dí

�

�

cti-

�

o :

�

�

�

�

Pro

�

ce

�

�

dé

�

nti

�

�

ab

�

u

�

�

tró

�

que

�

�

�

Co

�

mpar

�

�

sit

�

lau

�

dá-

�

ti-
�

o.

�

�

� �

A-

�

men.
�

�

�

� �



58

0.17 Adoremus

A
v

�

D-

�

o

�

�

ré

�

mus

�

�

in

�

ae

�

té

�

�

rnum

�

�

�

sa

�

nctí

�

�

ssi

�

mum

�

Sa

�

cra

�

mé
�

�

ntum.
�

�

� �

�

�

Ps. Lau
�

dá-

�

te

�

Dó

�

mi

�

num

�

o

�

mnes

�

ge

�

ntes :

�

�

�

� lau

�

dá-

�

te

�

e-

�

um

�

o

�

�

mnes

�

pó

�

�

pu-

�

li.

�

�

� �

�

�

Quó
�

ni-

�

am

�

co

�

nfi

�

rmá-

�

ta

�

est

�

su

�

per

�

nos

�

mi-

�

se-

�

ri

�

có

�

rdi-

�

a

�

e-

�

jus :

�

�

�

� et

�

vé-

�

ri-

�

tas

� �

�

Dó

�

mi

�

ni

�

ma

�

net

�

in

�

ae

�

�

té

�

rnum.

�

�

� �

�

�

A

�

do

�

�

ré

�

mus.

�

�

in

�

ae

�

té

�

�

rnum

�

�

�

sa

�

nctí

�

�

ssi

�

mum

�

Sa

�

cra

�

mé
�

�

ntum.
�

�

� �

�

�

Gló-
�

ri-

�

a

�

Pa

�

tri,

�

et

�

Fí-

�

�

li-

�

o,

�

�

�

� et

�

Spi-

�

rí-

�

�

tu-

�

i

�

�

Sa

�

ncto.

�

�

� �

�

�

Si
�

cut

�

e

�

rat

�

in

�

pri

�

ncí

�

pi-

�

o,

�

et

�

nunc,

�

et

�

se

�

mper :

�

�

�

� et

�

in

�

saé

�

cu-

�

la

�

sae

�

cu

�

ló

�

rum.

�

�

�

�

A

�

men.

�

�

� �

�

�

A

�

do

�

�

ré

�

mus.

�

�

in

�

ae

�

té

�

�

rnum

�

�

�

sa

�

nctí

�

�

ssi

�

mum

�

Sa

�

cra

�

mé
�

�

ntum.
�

�

� �



Index

Abide With Me, 44
Adjuva nos, 47
Adoremus, 58
Adoro Te, 11
Alleluia Round, 45
Alleluia, sing to Jesus, 5
Ametur, 25
Anima Christi, 15
At the Lamb’s High Feast, 6
Ave Joseph, 19
Ave Maria, chant, 34
Ave Maria, round, 46
Ave Maris Stella, 27
Ave Verum, 19

Be Joyful Mary, 31

Cantate Domino, 54
Cor Jesu, 26

Dona Nobis Pacem, 42
Draw Nigh and Take, 23

Godhead Here in Hiding, 14

Hail Bright Star, 27
Hail Queen of Heaven, 29
Hail Redeemer, 24
Holy God, 41

Immaculate Mary, 36

Jesu Rex Admirabilis, 48
Jubilate Deo, 46

Lauda Jerusalem, 17

Laudate nomen Domini, 47

Non Nobis Domine, 50
NowThank We All Our God, 43

O Filii, 8
O Purest of Creatures, 34
O Salutaris, 57
O salutaris Hostia, 56

Panis Angelicus, 18

Regina Caeli Jubila, 33
Regina Caeli, Aichinger, 38
Regina Caeli, chant, 31

Salve Regina, 29
Sancti Venite, 19
Sicut Cervus, 51
Soul of my Saviour, 15
Sub Tuum, 34
Sub Tuum, Slavonic, 37

Tantum Ergo, 46, 57

59



Prayer Before Choir Practice
Oratio Ante Scholam Musicae

R
v

�

E
�

ple-

�

á-

�

tur

� �

� os

�

me-

�

um

�

lau

�

de

�

tu-

�

a,

�

�

�

ut

�

po

�

ssim

�

can-

�

�

�

tá-

�

re;

��

�

�

gau
�

dé

�

bunt

�

lá-

�

bi-

�

a

�

me-

�

�

a

�

�

dum

�

ca

�

ntá

�

ve-

�

ro

�

�

�

�

ti-

�

�

�

�

�

bi.
�

�

� �

T.P. A

�

lle-

�

lú-
�

�

ia.
�

�

� �

[Let my mouth be filled with Thy praise, in order that I be able to sing; my
lips will rejoice for as long as I sing unto Thee.]

�V. Laudábo Dóminum in vita mea.

�R. Psallam Deo meo quámdiu ero.

Orémus.

Súscipe, quaésumus, Dómine, sacri-
fícium labiórum nostrórum: � et in-
tercedéntibus sanctis tuis Gregório
atque Caecília, tua nobis pietáte
concéde; ut quam offérimus lau-
dem perigrinántes in terris, � hanc
tibi perpétuo concinére mereámur in
caelis. Per Christum Dóminum nos-
trum. Amen.

I will give praise unto the Lord in my
life.

I will sing psalms unto my God as
long as I live.

Let us pray.

Accept, we beseech Thee, O Lord,
the sacrifice (homage) of our lips, �
and through the intercession of thy
saints, Gregory and Cecilia, grant
unto us Thy mercy; that through
these offerings of praise during our
earthly pilgrimage, � we may be
found worthy to sing Thy praises
eternally in heaven. Through Christ
our Lord. Amen.

60


